I rd ith Rul )

a1 1Q03 »
(England & nges) Rules o Companies House
Tt Taaoree’ Notice of progress report in voluntary winding u

Insoivency Act 1986.

M

08/12/2017
COMPANIES HOUSE

#461

1 Company Details
Company number 9184168
Company full name Central F3 Limited
2 Liquidator’s name
Full name Malcoim Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Full address BDOLLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liguidator's address
Fudl address BDOLLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 0571072016
To date 04/10/2017
7 Progress report
B | attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liquidater's signature ) / éz/;
N /—__
x x
Date 4 December 2017




LIQO3

Notice of progress repott in voluntary winding up

Presenter infarmation Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do it will help All information on this form will appear on the public record
Companies House if there is a query on the form. The contact information you
give will be visible to searchers of the public record.

Cantact name Jamie Brown Where to send
Company name BDOLLP You may retum this form to any Companies House address, however for
Address 55 Baker Street expediency you are advised to retumn it to:
London
W1U 7EU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephone 020 7893 3248 Crown Way
Cardiff
CF14 3UZ
Checklist Further information
Companias House may return forms completed incorractly or with For further information, pleass refer to the guidance at
information missing. www.gov.ukfcompanieshouse or email enquinies@companieshouse gov.uk,

Make sure you have remembered the following:

[ The company name and number match the information held on the public
Register.

03 You have attached the required documents.

1 The form has been signed.



~

i

Tel: +44 {0)20 7486 5888 Business
Fax: +44 (0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring
DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www.bdo.co.uk London Wil 7EU
e
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS
Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial; 0207 893 3248
Email: jamie, brown@bdo.co.uk
Dear 5irs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- Alf in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

| set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act”) and Rute 18.4 of the insclvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 (“the Rules”).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liguidators

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110} of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1ll 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 3 Octaber 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, mearning that
any action can be done by one Liquidator or by both of them.

2. The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
hetween the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for all of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation,

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2.1.  Background

Prior to their liguidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industriat businesses, it appears that each entity had a single or smail number
of employees, and was established so that each entity coutd claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not atherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through

a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies’ accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited {"ACS"), and they also shared a
common registered office.

BOC LLP, & UK idmited Lisbiity partnership registered in England and wales under number OC305127, 13 & member of 820 internations! Limited, a UK company “ry
timited by guarantes, and forms part of the internationst B0G network of Independent membar flrms, A tist of members’ nanves s open to inspection at our Y o
reginterad office, 55 Baker Street, London WU 7E. 800 LLP &5 authorfsed and regulated by the Finencial Conduct Authorty to conduct investment busiaess ‘f"i{fv)'



IBDO

)

I am advised that the Companies were administered by a singie administration agent, Centralised
Cotiections Limited ("CCL"), which controlled the cash availabie to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position.

Two months before the commencement of the {iquidations, Ms Alona Varon (a resident of the
Philippines) was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Jeint Liquidators are advised that Ms Yaron was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process, Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initlal meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into fiquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment far
travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial labilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was (and remains) the largest, and majority, c¢reditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2.  Events leading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liguidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP™) was approached
by ACS and Ms Varor in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insolvency Act 1986, Ms Varon nominated Paul Appieton of DRP to act as the proposed
tiquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies {convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Yaron, as the sole shareholder, rescived to place the Companies
into liquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liguidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member's meeting, which
sought {i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as liquidator; and (ii) the approvat of
DRP's reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of c£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totatied c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
apprave either of the resotutions on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditars’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 tg allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resoived to appoint Shane Crooks and
Malcoim Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liguidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

3. Events following Joint Liquidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the tiquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash (c£2.88m} into DRP's client account prior to the tiquidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined liquidation estates.

in the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.



IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by BRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resuited in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017.

Shortly before the commencement of the triat, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liquidators, although we are abte to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of ¢£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settiement of DRP’s reporting accountant fee
(inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash batance of
c£767k (plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators. The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deat with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the totalt funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments

i attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows
a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable,
| trust that the summary is setf-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:
5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2,.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP's client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by ORP,

5.2. Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation,

The Joint Liquidators’ legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Wiltan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements inciude the fees of counsel.



IBDO

T

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Campanies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims,

6.3, Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4, Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. Investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. | confirm that such a report has been submitted.

| have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rutes. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

{1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

(2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

(3) as a set amount; and/or
(4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.



IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liguidations (being predominantly DRP's reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overali sum
equal to 15% af the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138k), will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of c.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in retation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate secking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current apptication to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are alsc advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liguidators and their legat
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors {who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k} will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, [ enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

| would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 246ZE of the insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention,

9. Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
Insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142.38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LEP is net to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
{being 45p per mile), uniess otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liquidations.

10. Liguidation Committee

it is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liquidation
Caommittee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee,

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 3 members. A guide to Liquidation

do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form.

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not formed, { invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator’s remuneration. If a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions.

11, Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditars may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by na {ater than the Decision
Date, which is § January 2018. If a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date wilt not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.

12. Creditors’ rights

| provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors te
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liguidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors® rights in respect of the
approval of Liquidator’s remuneration at https://www.r3.org.uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/ fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insolvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied

where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint,

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

ethics-d,



IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown®bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditars’ and members’ requests for further infarmation in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.—(1) The following may make a written request to the office-holder for further information about remuneraticn or
expenses (other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress repart under rule 18.4(1)(b}, (c}
or (d) or 2 final report under nde 18, 14—

{a} a secured creditor;

(b} an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors {including the
creditor in guestion);

{c) members of the company in a members® voluntary winding up with at least 5% of the total voting rights of
alt the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

{d} any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
{e} any member of the company in @ members’ voluntary winding up with the permission of the court,

{2) A regiest, or an application ta the court for permission, hy such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court {as appiicable) within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the last of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor.

(3) The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a reguest respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by~

{2} providing all of the information requested;
{bj providing some of the infarmation requested; or
(¢} declining to provide the information requested.

{4) The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or deciine to provide the
information if—

{a) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

{b) disclosure of tha information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

{z} Gisclosure of the information might reaspnably be expected to tead to viplence against any person; or
h) the affice-holder is subject ta an obligation of confidentiality in relation to the information.

{5) An office-holder wha does not provide all the information or declines to provide the information must inform
the person or persons who reguested the information of the reasons for so doing.
{6} A creditor, and a member of the company in a2 members® voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of -
(a} the office-hoider giving reasons for not providing all of the information requested; or
{b} the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-holder must respond to a request,

{7} The court may make such order as it thinks just on an application under paragraph (6).

Remuneration and expenses: apptication to court by & creditor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18,34, — (1) This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2) on the grounds that—

{a) the remuneration charged by the office-hokder is in ali the drcumstances excessive;

{b) the hasis fixed for the office-holder’s remuneration under rules 18,16, 18,18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicable} is inappropriate; or

{¢) the expenses incurred by the office-helder are in all the circumstances excessive.

[¥4] The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 18.37 as
applicable—

(a) a secured creditor,

{b) an unsecured creditor with either—
{i) the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors {including that crediter}, or
{ii) the permission of the court, or

{c} in a members’ voluntary winging up—

(i} members of the company with at least 10% of the total voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or

(i1} 2 member of the company with the permission of the court.

(&)} The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 18,3, or final report or account under rute 18.14 which First reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question (‘the relevant report’),



IBDO

Applications under rules 18.34 and 18,35 where the court has given permission for the appfication
18.36.—(1} This rule applies to apptications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35.

{2) Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

{3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, detiver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely,

4) If the court considers the application to be weli-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
(b) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;

(e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —

(i} the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or

(i) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;

(f} any other order that it thinks just.

(5} An arder under paragraph (4)(b} or (¢) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6) Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18,34 where the court’s permission is not required for the appiication

18,37.—(1} On receipt of an application under rule 18.34 for which the court’s permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

{2) Unless the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

{3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

{4) if the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{¢) an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;

{e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —

{f) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator's or Liquidator's personal representative to
the company, or

{if) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;

(f) any cther order that it thinks just.

{5) An order under paragraph (4){b} or (¢} may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6) Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 4,795 other companies
It Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation

Summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Recetpts & Payments

for the period to 4 October 2017

Receipts statement of Affairs (£)

Cash at Bank 2,880,247.64
Barik Interest Gross .

Total (£}

,880,247.64
1,982.52

2,880,247.64

2,883,230.16

Payments

Reporting Accountants' Fees 1,769,000.00
Legal Fees 108,112.97
Legal Disbursements 58,553.03
Bank Charges 15,00
- 1,935,681.00
Balance in hand 947,549, 16
Made up of:
Bank Account Current ¥ 574,033,74
VAT Reteivable 373,515.42
1,883,230.16
BDO LLP Malcotm Cohen & Shane Crooks
55 Baker Street Joint Liquidators
Lendon W1U 7EU
Note

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see

section 4 of the report for further details.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - {n Liguidation

In accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liquidations,

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be invelved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm’s overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insclvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liguidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1} Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

2) Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category?2

Insclvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, phatocapying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case, Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further dishursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
{median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018,

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overleaf,

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liquidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018.

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liquidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members,

In the event that a Liguidation Committee is not established to RESCLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liguidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

N,

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liguidators are Malcelm Cohen {officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice {s entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due ta the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form [not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘small debt’ (£1,000 or tess} must still deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights {R.15.31): In respect of these liquidatiens creditors’
claims wilt be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair allows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision {15.34): In a Creditors’ Yoluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liguidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(c} 10 creditors or contributories.



Extract from the Insolvency {Engiand and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors’ vating rights
16.28. (1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to abject to a decision propesed using

the deemed consent procedure only if—
(a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph (3), inctuding any calculation for the purposes of rute 15.31 or 15.32, and
{b) the proof was received by the convener—
{i} not tater than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or
(i1} in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph (i} where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and
{c} the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote.
(2) In the case of a meeting, a proxy-hoider is not entitied to vote on behalf of a creditor uniess the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.
{3) A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it s—
{a) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitled to vote; or
{b} in relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in relation to which that
liquidator holds office.
{(4) The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim.
{5) in a decision relating to a propased CVA or VA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitied to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt.
{6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3}(b} {pre administration costs), paragraph

18.18(4) (remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragragh 18.26(2) (first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52{1)(b} of Schedute B1), creditors are entitled to participate to the

extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calculation of voting rights
15.31.~(1) Votes are calcutated according to the armount of each creditor’s ¢laim—
{a} in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
(i) any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and
{ii) any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;
{b} in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
beer made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;
(c) in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor’s proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;
(d} in a proposed CVA--
{) at the date the company went intp liquidation where the company is being wound up,
(ii} at the date the company entered into administration {less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it s in administration,
{1if) at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has been obtained (less any payments made o the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or
{iv) where (i) to (iif} do not apply, at the decision date;
{e) in a proposed VA
(i) where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
{aa) at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{bh) otherwise, at the decision date,
{ii) where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2} A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an urliquidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum vatue for the purpose of entitlement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.

(3) But in relation to a proposed CVA or IVA, a debt of an untiquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting uniess the convener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher value on it.
{4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
(5) Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part.
{6) However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full vatue without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52(1)(b) of Schedule 81 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and
(b) where, in a proposed CYA, there is a decision on whether o extend or further extend a morateriurn or €0 bring a
moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.



{7} No vate may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resoiution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
{where relevant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State liguidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim.

{8} A vote cast inn a decision protedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
{9} Paragraph (7} does rot prevent a creditor or member State liquidator from—
{a) voting in respect of less than the fuil value of an entitiement to vote; or

(b} casting a vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entitlement and another way in respect of some or all
of the balance of that vatue.

Requisite majorities

15.34.—(1) A decision is made by creditors when a majority (in value) of those voting have voted in favour of the
propased decision, except where this rule provides ctherwise,

{2} In the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
(@) inciude more than half in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
(b} are not, to the best of the convener or chair’s belief, persons connected with the company.

{3} Each of the following decisions in a proposed CVA is made when three-quarters or more {in valug) of those responding
vote in favour of it—

{a) a decision approving a proposal or 2 modification;
{b} & decision extending or further extending a moratorium; ar
{c) a decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.

(4) In a proposed CYA a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of the unconnected creditors vote
against it.

{5) For the purposes of paragraph {4)-
B
{2) a creditor i unconnected unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

(b} in deciding whether a creditor is connected retiance may be placed on the information provided by the company's
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

(€} the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting,

{6) In a case relating to a proposed IVA—

(&) a decision approving a proposal or a modification is made when three-quarters or mare {in value) of those
responding vote in favour of it;

(b} a decision is not made if more than haif of the total vatue of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.

(7} For the purposes of paragraph {6)—
(a} & creditor is nat an assaciate of the debtor uniess the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtar;
(9} in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and
(¢) the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the totat value of the creditors who are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.



Appeals against decisions under this Chapter

15.35.—(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor {as appiicable).

(2} In a proposed CVA, an appeat against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by a member of the company.

(3} If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initfated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or IVA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which ied to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregutarity,

{4} An appeal under this rile may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date,

(5} However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day

{a) in a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4(6) or paragraph 30(3) of Schedule A1
was filed with the court(a); or

{b) in a proposed IVA--
(i) where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the proposal required by section 259(1)(a) has been given, or
{ii) otherwise, on which the report required by section 259{1){b}(b} is made to the court,

{6} The person who made the decisfon is not personally liable for costs incurred by any persan in relation to an appeal
under this rule unless the court makes an order to that effect.

{7) The court may not make an order under paragraph {6) if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver.

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.--{1) This rule applies to a creditors’ commitfee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptey and to a liquidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.

{2} A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
(a) the person has proved for a debt;
(b} the debt is not fully secured; and
(¢) neither of the following apply—
{7) the proof has been wholly disallowed for voting purposes, or
(if} the proof has been wholly reiected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
{3) No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributary.

{4) A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannet act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rute 17.17.

Extract from the insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributories: general

{1} This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person ("P”) seeks a decision about any matter

from a company’s creditors or contributories.

{2) The decision may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a

creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting unless subsection (3} applies.

{3} This subsection applies if at least the minimum number of creditors or {as the case may be) contributories make a

request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’

meeting.

(4) If subsection (3} applies P must summon a creditors” meeting or (as the case may be} a contributories’ meeting.

(5) Subsaction (2} is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legistation, or any order of the court—
{&) requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular qualifying decision
procedure (other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

(b} permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories® meeting.

{6) Section 246ZF provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying

decision procedure.

{7) For the purpeses of subsection (3) the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the following—

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories;
(b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;
(c) 10 creditors or contributeries.

(&) The references in subsection (7) to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision % sought only from

creditors of a particular class.

{9) in this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or (as the case may be) contributories

are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being

present at that place).

(10) Except as provided by subsection (B}, references in this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.

{11) In this Group of Parts "qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph

8A of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

RESOLUTION
(* Piease indicate voting preference)

That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

I the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration he approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators® report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

{If signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the c¢reditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has aiready been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a small
debt {£1,000 or less) must still detiver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officeholder IP No: 15110} of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street Landon WU 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie, brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
4 December 2017



G9TLSHE
S07L6¥6
£90L5¥6
O¥0L5+6
166956
F3L9GK6
DE99SKE
8LL95¥6
6ra95+6
OPG95¥6
169676
99£95¥6
TLI096
68695F6
71895¥6
115956
PopP9Sre
89895+6
6BL9GF6
04296F6
88G95F6
00995+6
6559576
£E8G9G¥6
S6P95¥E
GETLGYS
L91i5v6
99LL5K6
960/5F6
LL69GF6
£I695F6
0896
9€89Gk6
LE99GKE
£5996F6

13quinN o)

paywI p1Z¥Y Je)ua)
PajWI £ LZVY 1ejusD
PaUNW Z17VV 1e4ua)
PaywL | 1ZyY 1es3ua)
PoNWL] OLZYY 1e13uaD
pallwi] 60ZVV 1RAUa)
PayWi] §OZVY 181ua)
pajw [07vV 1enua)
PaluIl] 9(7vY 12AUaD)
PaNW(] GOTVY 143ua)
PRUWLT ¥OTVY 1213uaD
PaNWNT £0TVY 1@J3uad
PINWLY ZOTVY 1B4uUad
P LOTVY 1equa)d
PEUWIT 00ZVY 1@lus)
POUWIT 661 VY 1RIIUSD
PIUWLT 86 1LYV 123U
pajlW] L6) VY 1esua)
PINWI 961VY 121IUST
PIUWIT G6 LYY BIJUSD
PAUWI #61 VY 213U
PauWNT £61VY 1R1U3D
PaNWIL] Z61VY 1RJIUSD
PaYLL] L6 LYY JRIIUBD
PaWiT D6LVY 124U35
PalWL] 681VV 1R1JU3D
pPauWL] g8LVY 1esjua)
pauwWL /81 VY RIURD
PN 98iVY 1R1UaD
polW G8IVY 1RJUaD
PoNW ¥R VY 1R4Ua)
pauW £81vY 1@J1Ua)
pallLL] 7 1YY RIUSD
PajlWL] L8 IVY 1213U2D
painLL] 081V 1RIIUD

Auedwor

80F16¥6
FATAR )
pAr AR Y
SELLSKE
L5015¥6
00916+6
00ELSKE
0EL1G¥E
60ELGY6
161 1G¥6
SoFiGFE
68116¥6
9200Sk6
69666
0£86¥¥F6
BERGFYE
§666FF6
8FR6FFE
18L6VY6
9/L6V16
8966FF6
L886¥F6
Z086PYE
1986¥v6
£9L6¥r6
6696¥r6
TE96FV6
596¥r6
GEL6VYE
6G56FF6
LZTLSPO
06L15k6
90E1a¥6
ZLLLGKE
I8L15H6

JaquinN o)

PAAWIT 6/1VY 1RIUSD
PajWI] BZLYY 1RIIUDD
PalWIT £/1VV 1enua)
PaWLT 9/LYY 1B
PaNWIT 6/ 1YY 1enuay
PINWIT ¥ZLYY 1RIUSD
POIWLT €2 1VY 1enUa)
PSWIT 7ZLYY 1eUa)
PaAWIT |ZLYY 1e1IUS)
PAAWY OLIVY 1213UD)
PIIWLTY 69LYY 1RAUS)
PNWIT BYLVY 12AUSD)
PAUWIT £91VY 1RAUSD)
POUWLT 99LYY 1RAUDD
PAWLY GILYY 12U
PAUWIT PLYY 1RAIUID)
PAUWT £ILYY 1RAUSD
POIWIT Z9IYY 1RAIUBD
PaNWIT LYLYY YRIUSD
PN QLYY {RAUD
PAUWIT 651YY JRAUSD
PAUWIT GSLYY 1RAUSD
P3WIT £GLVY TeAu8)
PAWIT 95 1YY [eAuaD
PRI SELYY 103U3D
PONIT FSLYY JR4IUS)
PAIIT ESLYY TeIUD)
panLIT ZG LYY 1BIU3D
PALLNT LELYY JRIIU)
PAIIT OSLYY 183097
PRI 6 LVY 1e43U2)
payLII b LYY 1e13Ua)
pauwIT £F VY 1e13US)
palI 9 LYY 183U
PAIIIT G LYV 121U

Auedwoy

60LL5F6
B9G16¥6
BEGLGHE
LESI5F6
S6ELSPE
0LL6¥r6
6496416
TLLGPPE
LELGIPE
7996¥r6
G0S6¥F6
Q596116
6566
E9F6IP6
137474 4]
0086
6LoLro
0£84Fr6
¥evLvbo
LGPLIF6
£6ELVFE
E9ELPPE
BTELFVE
9LTLvrE
LTV
TTSEHF6
8¥8stie
9856
6LEGHF6
L55GFPG
LrEGH6
B09SIF6
6LESHPE
FILSHre
DLELPPE

Jaquiny o3

PANWIT ¥R LYY 1R13UD
PRILUNY £P LYY 183U
palW] Zp LYV 123438D
pallwi Ly LYV 1243u30
palWL] OF LYV 1BJ3U3D
PAAUN 6ELYY 1RIUDD
pajlwi] gELYY 1213U3D
Pajlwin LELYY 1R3UD
PALLWILT ELYY 1RIIUSD
PaNW SELYY 1R13UD
PayWwn pELYY 1BHUD
pajwn £€1yy 183U
pajwn Zeiyy 1enus)
pajwin Lty enuad
PaNWLY OE LYY 1RNUaS
pajlw gZLyY 1enuad
PN LTIVY 1BDUSS
PAUWE 9ZIVY 1RNU=)
pajwIn GZLyY renuady
PN $TIVY 1RNUSD
PaAWIT £TIVY 1RNDUSD
PRI ZTIVY jRUD
paWn 1Tivy enauag
PN OTIVY 1eUa0
PRl 61 IVV 1R3UDD
pauWI 8} 1YY 123U
paUWIN L)LYV 1B1IUSD
PRI gL LYY 124U
PRI FLIYY 1243U30
P £11YY 1243UdD
Py LYY 1243U9D
PO L LVY 1RIUDD
PalWL] QLYY JRIIU3)
PRI 01V Je3U)
PN 80LYY (243U

Auedwo)

88896
£L69FF6
05896
0ERIF6
0ELIVPE
6099kF6
VEGHFE
LOV¥Y06
LOLT668
¥5LL006
B9BI668
GLG1668
£671006
LLOLL06
0BrER06
€LLIGL6
THLESIG
TLLESL6
L09Z516
0ESTS16
to¥Iale
6EPTGLG
YA
EIrTsio
16916
GIEISLE
BEEISLE
SKZISLG
06TisLe
LETIGLE
¥SELGLE
98E1IGLE
LIZIG16
BTEISLE
s8llsle

Jaquiny o)

panwil /¢ivy 1eAuaD
Pa)WLT 901 YV 181U
PaLWIL] GOLYY 1e3ua)
payw] LYY 1RUaD
Py gQLYY jesua)
PalLL] ZOLVY 1eiua)
pajlwit] LOLYY enualy
PNy Ly jesjus)
P 9¥Y BIUD
Pl Gyy 1edjuad
PalWI pYY JRIUSD
PAIWIN £V 1RAIUSD
paln Zyy jeluad
pajwn vy jenuad
Pa3WIT |ZV 1R3uad
PRI OZV 1e3Ua)
PIULY LY 1RIIUDD
pajwW g1Y jenua)
PalWILY £y BIUSD
paNWIT 91V JRIIUID)
POILLI GLY 1RIIUD)
pAUWA pLY 1BNUD
pajW ELY 1e3ua)
pawL 71y 1Riua3
papwn |1y jenuas
PaUWLT gLV 1enua)
pauwi] 4¥ 1e)Iuad
pauwWwi] gY 1RV
pajiwi] /v jenuals
Pa}LIL] g¥ jenuad
PajlWL] Gy 1ejuad
palWI pY 1R4JUED
pallW £V 1e3uad
palwL] v 1eduen
palW | eljuad

Auedwon



6L17¥86
1205916
6£05916
£89rEL6
6PIPGLE
LEEVSLE
LLTFSLE
TLLECLE
000FS L6
L9LESLE
TLOESLE
86/ES16
LOZFS1L6
965616
S0ZE51L6
LIZESEs
887516
GI6T516
LEL9916
2669916
6LELGLE
£0Z9166
TECLL66
8509166
0449756
BLLPIS6
PLETIGE
L0PTI56
GH81LZGS6
OFLL0G6
L1066
ELLLOGE
7891056
0£L1066
S0L1056

Jaquinp o)

pauu Lgg enua)
PaNWIT (74 1213U9T
PaUWNT 619 JENUBD)
PauWIT 818 Jeajua)
PRI /19 e3ua)
PaUWI 919 U
DOULIN §1g 1013U3)
PaUWIT $14 Jenus)
poULINT €19 1B1Us)
PO 719 1013037
PajLI |18 1eus)
panwI] 01 1eudd
paNWIT 68 Yesua)
pajwIT gy 11Uy
paywe] /4 1esua)
paywry 99 j2s3ua)
PoYILIT 68 JeJIuaD
PaW 8 1213033
oI £4 233
pauw 7d 1esiuad
PAUWI 1 TeuR)
PSMUWIN £5EVY 122D
PAAWNY TGEVY 12JIU3D
PSUWNY LSEVY 1SIUa)
PWILT OSEVY 1BSU3T
PaMWIT GPEVY JRIIUST
PaNWI SHEVY (RJIUSD
PaNWIT ZPEVY 1RIIUSD
PRI GPEVY YRIUSD
PMUWIT FEEVY 121IUS)
PaAWI TEEVY [BAUS)
PaNWL] ZEEVY JRIIUSD
PaNWIY LEEYY RIS
PUWILT 9ZEVY jRIIUaD
PINWIT GZEVY jeJiue)

Aueduson

F0L10G6
9491066
£0£1056
0LL1066
T8IG6
£601056
9901066
880056
TL10056
0790056
EREOOSE
7100066
19666V6
9766616
££00056
LPEQGGE
£0£0056
£620056
6070056
00194r6
£609LP6
G868BLP6
9868LF6
868LF6
8L68BLV6
0868LP6
S968/b6
8G6BLPE
Ly68LY6
EEL6LPE
¥0I9Lk6
9ETILVE
05 194p6
PLLLERE
W19LK6

Jsquiny 03

pajwn] pZEYY 1e4UaD
pajuiry £7eYY 1e4jua)
PANLI ZZEVY lesjus)
pajLI LZEVY 1B1Ua)
pajuw] 0ZEYY 1e1uad
PajWI] 61EVY lesjus]
Pajuny /LEYY 1eNjud)
pajwr] 9LEyY 1ejua)
PAJWI GLEVY 1eUd)
pajlln FLEVY 1RIURD
pajWr] G0EVY 1euUd)
PajWIil SOCYY jeaue)
Payile OEVY {BRusd
paIL] 90gvY jenuad
pajiul] cOEVY Jenua)
pajuul] FOEVY JesIuad
PajLy £0EVY 1eUR)
payL] 70EVY 1enuad
PIULLT LOEYY TRIUaD
P poevY 1enua)
PO 66ZYY Te1IUaD
PaNWILT G6EVY 10U
PHULIT 267VY 1eIUT
PINWIN 967V 1e43U)0
PRI G6ZYY 1213USD
PO FETYY 1-IUaD
PINWI £6TVY 11U
PN Z6ZVY 181USD
PIULT L6TVY 1enua)
POMWLT 6TV 11D
P3N GBIYY 1eIUID
PRI RRTVY (28D
pRMUL 297VY |BnUaD
Pajuil] 987V 18iUa)
PO CRZVY 1R41u2)

Auedwioy

0L 19Lr6
7609476
1G218%6
£L91876
L1L18YE
65£9Lv6
0LE9LPE
8819L96
9079L06
BELILPE
8999486
GrL6LPE
LL68LF6
6968L¥6
£206L¥6
LvL18P6
£GBELFE
LELIBYE
8G8ELFG
EPLELVE
6PBELVE
EL9ELVE
L69ELFE
6LLELPE
TL9ELVE
T9LELV6
LL9EL¥KS
LLLELKG
9ZLELV
£89ELP6
r99ELr6
£998L¥6
Ge9ELkE
GB9ELYS
£99ELP6

Jaquiny o)

PaLL] $RTVY 1B1JUAD
paWILT £QTVY 1enUa)
PN 78TV 1BIUAD
P LRZYY jeajua)
PANWIT ORZVY jeUd)
PRNWILT 6LTVY [RAIUID
payWIT g/TvY [Ri1Ua)
PINWILT £/TYY [RIIUS)
PapW 942vY jenuad
pauwy SLTYVY jenua)
Pz y/IvY jenuad
PIUWN ELTVY 1BIUSD
PN ZLTVY 1e1Ua
panwil LAZvV Tenuad
P3RWI QLTVY 1RIUSD
PINWIT 69ZVY TeNUED
PaAUWT A9ZVY 1eUaD
P Z9TVY 1RAUDD
p2juui 99Zvy 1eNUa)
paRWN G9TyY 1R
PR PITVY (013U
PIUWIN £9TVY 1R
PSULLT ZITVY 102U8D
PEUUNT (GTVYY 1RIUSD
PIUWIT QITYY 1R1USD
PO} pGTYY RN3U3)
PRJILUI §EZVY Jenua)
PRJLI JGT¥Y JRUa)
pajwIn 96ZvY 1RAUD
PajWI) GETYY 1e1Iua)
pPauwIn) pGIYY 1R1U3D
pajun £57vy 1e1U8)
PIYILLLT 7GTVY TRIIUa)
PIjWY LGTYY 1RNIUAD
payury OSTYY 1enjus)

Auedwoy

6LLYRYE
10L¥BYE
¥Lo%8b6
9ESHRPE
[&iaaid.]
LLBELKS
LVLELVS
9LIELVE
WiELbG
L0LELVE
H59ELP6
¥a9ELbe
0TLELYE
008ELYE
6V9ELVE
099ELve
96LELV6
BrLELYE
0ILELVE
6TLELYE
99%19¥6
Li¥19b6
FIEIPE
Z0EL9¥6
QLp19¥S
YAl
BLELIVE
L5Z19¥6
6LE09V6
6E0LGPE
866966
1¥695¥6
0L695Y6
GLB9GKE
Bl695ke

Jaquinp 03

paNWIT pTVY 181U
PN BYTYY B1IUSD
PaNWIT ZFTVY 121D
PAYLIT GHTVY 120U
PIUUNT GHTVY [RUSD
DANWIT PHTYY |_IU3D)
DANWIT £PZYY 1BAUD
payul] ZhTyy 1eua)
PSNWAT LPTVY 123U
PNWIT OPTVY 213U
PaNWL (ETVY 1B1UAD
PNWI BETYY 121UaD
PIRWI LETVY RIS
PaUWI 9ETYY 23U
P3N GETYY TeaIua)
P3N PETVY 1RIUD
PANWI EETVY 1BIU)
PNWIT ZEZVY 1R43USD
I LETVY 1RNUaD
PANWIT OEZVY fRAIUa)
PaNwWIT} 6ZZVY JeNua)
PaUI] QTZVY I
PRI LZTVY 12IUS)
PINWLT 97TVV 1243UD)
DA STTVY 1RIUI)
PayWI $TTVY 1e1UaD
PIUUIT £7TVV BRI
panwI ZETVY 1BU)
PajWI LZTVY 18U
PINWIT OTTVY 12AU3D)
paNWIT 6LTVV 1R1UDD
paNWILT § LTV 124D
panwI ZLTvY 1e/ua)
PaNWI §LTVY 128D
PAaNWIT §LTVY 1RAUSD

Auedwo)



8E00056
650056
800056
BEPREPG
95EB6KE
431044
091866
L9186F6
29086¥6
866.6V6
L06L6F6
G9186k6
T8086F6
6EbL6b6
L01L6¥k6
866966
766966
LECE6PS
B8SS6F6
¥ Z56k6
¥a1566
GLOLERE
TI0L66
900L6¥6
LGOL6P6
890L6¥6
880L6¥6
180L6VE
yL0L6V6
6£0L6F6
GE0L6PE
990L6F6
LE0L6F6
BL9L6V6
D6SL6KE

Jagquiny o)

P3UUNT 9910 Yedjuad
PIMLIT G91D7 1RAUSD
PSIWNT #9133 1eJjuad
Pa)WIT 79135 Yediua)
PalWLY 86120 enjua)
paNwn /6433 1enua)
PaNWIT 96|37 1e13ua)
pajlwin £612D 1enua)
PaUWR 7613 1enua)
pajuI 15137 Yenuad
paawW 0610 feRuR)
PalwL 6k 137 1RIUSD
paywy /133 1esus)
PaNWI §t173) 1213U3)
Panw] G133 esusd
panWn #1730 1@3usd
palWIN €4173) 123U3)
PALWLY ZF1DD 181UR)
PAUWKT LP1]D 1_IUSD
paWIT OkLDD 1BJ3uaD
PRI 6£127 1243U3D
PAWIT GELDD 1RNUSD
pP3UWLT FELDD TRAIUSD
PajLILY ££1DD 1RUSD
Paf) Zg133 1eAuad
palwi] 1£133 1eus)d
PN €100 Teliuad
payw] 67132 1e3uad
paw] §Z132 1eua)
PRIy £Z135 1e43uad
pa1WIN 97120 1eluad
Pajw 67130 1edjuas
paywI ZZ133 1euad
PIWWHT L7} 3D 180ua)
PIUWLT 07120 jeIUad

Aurdwo)

£9626V6
FA T8
DIELEVS
IOvLEVE
860L6K6
950L6v6
£60L6F6
ZrOLEVE
LE0L6V6
9r0LEVE
LT0Lo6P6
620.6v6
£1556P6
£6bS6F6
9LrS6V6
08¥S6¥6
0£iss16
Trisgle
6225916
GLLE916
6015916
¥ZiG916
8015916
5805916
106916
69/P916
Lo6kILG
6606916
Prorote
£199916
1915916
£276916
ia9l6
L1596
G91G9L6

Jaquiny o3

PAWIT 61130 1RIUD
PONWI 81177 1ejua)
P 91130 TRAUDD
PAIWIT 51177 1BNIU3)
PINWLT ¥113D 11U
PANWIT €127 1833
PRI 7} 133 1eRua)
pauwWL 11130 1BAua)
paNWIY 01133 1RIWED
pauWIT 017D TB43u2)
PaMWIT 801D R4S
PIUWIT Z0LDD 1R43US)
PaNWT 01D 1RIUa)
PN £01DD 1BIURD
PaNLIT Z0LDD TRAUED
panwi L01ID 1eu)
PaNWL (7D 1eUD
PIUWLY 617 TRV
pajIw] § 13 1enusy
paNW] £1D 1eua)
palWI 913 1RAIUsD)
PATUIT 61D 1RAIUD
PAIWILT #1] TRAIUSD
PaBWILT £1]) 183D
PaWLI 71D 1833
padwWIry LD TesIua)
paNWI] gL Tesue)
palWIL] 67 1e3USD
oW ) 1eJ3U3)
paYWIT £ 18IS
PN 92 18IS
pALWIN ) eUS)
pajw] p) 1eua)
AW £3 13U
palIL] 7D 1eJIL3D

Auedwoy

6605916
LLr(586
PLi0586
090586
0618¥86
F9B6FB6
4096r86
L996¥86
6676¥86
E9¥6F86
t9r8re6
G9FRFE6
CriI6kBe
L¥rL6vBo
995886
60G8¥RG
81GB¥FRG
65FBFRG
G8PRFBL
yoreres
6I¥eres
L¥SBres
BSIBYRS
F 1S8R
LEEBYRA
99¥81B6
0Lr8YBG
66¥BYBA
£1¥BPRS
DEETGERs
BOFRYBG
GEE8PBE
GREFRE
8213 0" ]
0658186

Jaqumy o)

LENTITY W RLTHTE
AW /6189 1133
P3WLT ¥6189 10U
P3UWI £6189 eI
pauw] £6148 1213ua)
W] 91199 121U
Pa3WIT 21189 1R1IUAD
pajw 91189 1eaiua)
W] G| L8 RIIUD
pawLT ¢ | Lag 1eswa3
PajWL] €146 1R
pajwr] 7118 183D
pajwI |iLed 18J3ua)
PaWI 01188 1RWAD
PaWIN 40LEA 18I
pawwWI g0Led 12i3ua)
pajwI] ZoLed 1Bi3Ua)
paWI 90184 1843ua)
PRI GOLEA 1R
palwI pOL4d 12ua)
pajwIT £014d 1213u8)
paILIT Z014G 1R4uaD
PAULT LOLEY BHIU3D
Pa1ILLT 001AE B4IUBD
PaHWLT 7398 TRAU8D
PSLLT 1BEE 123D
PAHWLT 6268 T21U3D
PORWILT 8248 TR4U8D
PajULT £/98 12A3uaD
PaHWLT 9248 1243uaD
PaYWLT G/4d 1R4uaD)
PaNLILT pZgH TBU3D
PaMWIET £24d 1BA3U3D
palLIT /99 RAIU8D
paywN 1294 1eAua)

Auedwod

19¥81B6
TIvare6
6EkBYE6
69F8186
LIFBrR6
T6ERYRG
0TeivB6
GLILYE6
60¥186
¥irvigo
186I¥86
960t¥86
LGITPR6
I LTF86
[ATA g1
ZEFHPRE
LGLEERE
IBL6E86
EP9LER6
9E9EERG
Or9££86
TZ9EEBG
BLIEERG
979tE86
95L6886
965£E86
6287586
S0LIER6
EELZPRO
LeL6E86
GEIZERG
61RTERS
98GZERG
ZL9ZEB6
LPGTERS

Jaquiny 0)

P 99gg 1RIIUaD
PaIWLIT 5996 1eJIua)
PO poEg 1243UD)
POINUIT £998 124U
PaAWLT 7989 1R43USD
PBIWLT 1989 1esIua)
paNWI Z6ag 1B43Ua)
PaNWIT 1GAG 183UBD
POYWIT 9pad 1E1IUSD
PaWIT #1Eg 1enuad
paNWI 6EQE 1213U9)
pauwIT £egg 1ea3ue)
palwI 1£8E BJIWD
paNW] 9799 183
pavwI 7749 1B
pajuUNT 1799 1R1U3D
POIWIT 0789 TRJIU3D
PaILI 6188 18I0
PaLI B188 TRIIUID
POMWIT £168 RSIUSD
PaMWI ¢18d RSWaD
paMWIT G189 1BAUS)
paIWIT ¥18g 1E1US)
pawWIT €149 1e13ua)
pawwWL] 7189 181UaD
palWLT 118G 180uaT
paLI 0184 183D

PO 684 TRAUSD

PaLIT BG4 1243USD

pawIT /g4 TRIIua)

PaIWIT 984 1RI3UBD

PaNWY] Gag TRIUSD

PaNWYT #84 1ENUD

pajWIT £9¢ 1enua)

PalWL] 794 1e4uaD

Auedwon



L046756
0046756
£58£5756
7546256
0LL5T56
89L6756
8196756
LT16756
896756
6895156
0895756
85949756
9L96756
WIGZ56
S¥95Z56
68£9756
78Z9746
0719786
1129256
9929256
¥1L8T56
LEL5T56
6L95756
8996766
rE96T56
L9IFES6
LrirZss
GL9GTG6
1596766
09949756
261KI56
G60FISE
0Lkress
V8Irea6
L90¥ 756

Jaquiny 03

PO G/1DS 11U
pall /199 eauay
PaLE] ££195 Yenuad
P3NWE] 7109 1RIU3)
pa3W L1H9 enua)
pauwi 0L1DD 1eNEID
PRUWIT 69199 1RAIUSD
pP3UWI £9199 1RIAUS)
PAWIT 69199 jRiua)
pajwn 91995 jenus)
palunT 79150 [enues
PINWN 191D 1eNUST
PNLLT G919 1BIUSS
PAUUT €61 QT RIUD
P3UWIT BGLOD (RVaT
PAIUIT LG DD jRIUSD
PanWi] 95190 eiua)
Pl 66199 enUa)
P GO0 JRIUID
DAUWNT £610D 1RIJUSD
PENLIT ZG1 DO 16U
PIULT 1G1DO JIU)
P3UULT GG DD 123D
PEUWIT 6109 1R1IUSD
PIUWLT g7 19D [RIAUID
PRNWLT f§190 Jesua)
panwe] g¢199 jenuad
paawt] y#1 99 Jeauad
PaNWLT £71 99 1BIUD
panwn #1959 yenuad
panwty orl oo yenuas
PaNWL 6£199 Yenuad
PalWL] GELDHD Yenuad
pPaWL] pE199 Jenual
PauWL LELDS JRAIUSD

Auedwiz)

986£256
Eighgdd
6LOVTSE
0a6ET56
680vTS6
L6TITS6
SL6ETSE
tLorIss
ESLETSE
E6RETSS
[39: 1A
IL9ET56
Z09EZ46
205256
90L5Z56
G695I56
85756
LLL675%6
EC1956
6696756
T4 )
£895756
PROFIS6
LEVWTSN6
SI0PZS6
TE88Z6
1958826
3%:1:04.]
PEEBBTS
978876
09eR86
8610626
0£0{8Z6
¥10L876
FZ69876

Jaquiny 63

PAUWL] 0ELDT (RAUSD
PaIWILT 6ZL9D (RAIUSD
pauWL §Ti99 jRAUSD)
PajIu L7195 jenua)
PajWN] 7109 jeaus)
P3juN] $Z1 95 jenu3)
pajiun £Z199 jenuad
pajin 7Z159 jeiual
pajwn 1199 eljua)
panwIr 07199 1e4ued
pajut 64199 1e0ueD
pajwry 81199 jenuad
psuwn £1199 jeuad
PAW ¢1190 jeljuad
PAUWIT GL1D0 .U
PRI #1190 1@3U3D
PARWI €1199 1813U3D
Pl 71190 1eua)
pajwy 1199 13U
pajlui] 01199 1enued
palW 60199 1RNIUSD
pajwin L0199 jeAus)
P 901DD jeU)
PIUWN #0190 1RIUY
AW 70159 1)
pIIWIT 079 B
Pyl 15 1R2)
pajuu] gLo eiuady
pajuun] /19 1esjuad
pajwi] 919 1eUaD
P3NWYT 1D Je4uRD
PalWL] #1D je3uad
pajwig €19 jenuad
pajwi 719 jenusd
paNWIT L1D jeliuad
Auedwo)

6204876
9214826
614826
S00L876
¥a69876
£1698T6
¥9L98T6
¥1L98T6
8LI9RTE
¥L6GRLE
o8RG
6£09816
0965816
£TrLBLE
6966816
[YLLRLE
606816
LvBGRLe
r6S8L6
G686816
LiLS8L6
£095816
TLTLBLE
G195816
9809816
CLErPRLG
29L¥81L6
99I¥BLE
¥00vRLE
GRBTIRIG
FI8T816
LBLIRL6
6¥L1I8L6
GLLigle
gZiigle

18qWnN o)

paywIy 0L jenua)
pajWLY 65 213U
payjwr g9 |213us)
AN /D Jenua)
oL 99 |eIWa)
pajwLL] 66 121D
paLLYT ¥9) 1RI3U3D
AL 79 Ted3uad
PaILLF) 1D 843D
paLI 074 1eAus)
PN 61 1BNUID
P §14 JBRNAD
PIUUIT £}4 jenua]
PN 914 JRAUIT
pajilIr] 614 1enua)
pauwI] ¢4 1813ua)
palLE] €14 183ua0)
pajwry 714 1813u85
pauLly | id 18Ju8)
paWI 01 124U
palWL] 6 (21U
palWI] g4 jRIIUa)
pajwy /4 je1iuad
pajw 94 jenuad
PaNwWI G4 [eAIUaD
payWI ¥4 1R
pajwI g4 Yeua)
panwr] 74 Yenuad)
pajwry L4 YRAUaD
pajwIy 073 TRIUED
paIWLY 613 1E13UBD
pajw §13 [essus)
MW /1 1843U23
paWI] 91T (RAIUS]
paNWIT G613 RIS

Auedwo)

1601816
7901816
oeLsle
¥B9Z816
S0Lz816
9657816
69816
14810
1ZHBLG
6Ll18lE
£0ZI8LG
r6018le
8r01816
696086
£199916
1769916
6959916
679916
£EE99l6
¥99916
1099916
0Le99L6
GBY9916
1679916
£BEGILG
LE99916
159916
16#9916
£6£9916
£eF9916
0579916
1T669L6
2500066
Lri00ss
186666

JaquinN o)

pajlwil] #13 181ua35
pajwi £13 18ua3
pajwi 213 1euasg
pajlwi 113 184u35
pajtw] 013 1_4ua
PaWL] 43 1RUIUSD
pallwL g3 184u3D
pajl /3 1esua)
pajwiLT 93 1RIUS
pajwe] g3 ejua)
poNWI #3 1RUSD
pailwiy £3 1esuay
PINWILT 73 181U
paywieT (3 fenuad
PapWT 07q 1RIUa3
PBUWIT 614 1213U3D
pawi g1 1RAu8]
PRULWIT 917 1e5uU=)
PaNWI G 1843U3D
PAUWNT 10 1RIUSD
pajwy €14 190u85
Pl 714 jeusd
pajwiT 113180080
pajw ¢Lg 1eiuad
paUWIT 67 1RNIUSY
pajpwi] gq jenualj
paywi £q jenuad
paywL] o Jenus)
P3ULWIT g0 JRNUS)
P17 ¢ JenUs)
PV £Q RNUD
pajwLy g 1enuad
panwr] p/133 1Riuas
paawl] 9122 1enua3;
PINWIT £G10D JeNua

Auedwoy



PREQELS
EIBLEEE
189LEE6
£V60GES
8E605E6
LIELELH
L6BLEES
¥I8LEES
T16/286
LPGLEES
9EYLEES
091886
[88/¢E6
01605£6
BYLLEES
844531
LIrLEEG
LIGLEE6
GOGLEEs
72 4231.]
LYE9LES
£919EES
FRL9EES
960886
;333311
9RELELH
FES6ZE6
L186286
L TAY Y
BREGZEG
LZE6TLS
£6T61E6
0626156
OBZIEES
E0LLEES

Jequnp o))

PaIWIN 613 Yes3uaD
P23 g1y 1eJIU3D
pauuWI £y Tenuad
PSUWLT 91 Te43ua)
PONWLT G 1) 1e13Ua)
paNWL] FLY R0
palwWL] €1y 1e3ua)
paIWL] 71y TR4Iu8)
pawWL L1y 1esua)
paqw gLy 1R
PAMLY 6) 1RIIURD
P §Y 1eURD
PaYLLT Z) TeIIuaD)
PAYLILT 9Y 1ea3ue])
PAIWL] G 1BIUSD
PRI pY 1RAILRD
PAUWIT £ Jesua)
pajwW] 7y jenua)
PAVILLT 1Y JRAIU3D)
PRUWIN 07 1e13UaD)
panwI g1 Jeua)
PSYLI gL 1RIIUd)
PalWI Z1F 1esua)
pauw 91 1enua)
pawWI GIT Yenua)
PIUWILT FL[ TRIINTD
PaMWI ELr [RAUaD
Al 7L Yesua)
P3N LI[ 1eNua)
PaYWI 0L 18A3U3D)
3L 6F 1243ua)
oYW /1 &30
PRI oF JeJIua)
PRI GF 1e13ua)
PaAWIT pT 1R

Aurdwio)

Or60EES
£656ZE6
1Z562E6
65K6TE6
L1E6786
8LI6TE6
£L16ZE6
6920626
6270676
LET06T6
9rT06L6
BEI6BT6
6898876
0r98876
6£98876
£8r88T6
6¥S8826
0858876
GLre8T6
LLERRL
LLEQRT6
£0£8876
6EERRTE
L6ERBIG
£L28826
978876
9098876
LBERRTS
woranie
¥BESRIO
PERBTE
9EEBBLO
S0EBRI6
£TEBBT6
L6886

lequiny o)

paawLT €1 RIS
PajLL Zf 1eJIuad)
PAWLY b 1RJIURD
PauWLY OZ) 183U
PUWLT 6] 103U
P3LWLT B RIS
Pa}W 1] 183uU3D
PARAUIA Gl 1RNUR)
P F L) 1BIIUDD
PN £1]1217U3D
PRWLY T1 RAUB)
PaLU] L1 1RU3)
P33WE 0} 1°uUaD
P3LLLET 6] 1BI3UBD
pajiwL] gjeuas
PajtWi /] 1ea3uad
P3LILT 9] 1RIIUSD
PAUNT §] 1RIIUSD
pauwN] ¢ 1RRUSD
pauwir] g enusd
pajwi i 1enuad
pajlli (ZH 1enuad
pajll OZH 1euad
PauW 1H 1eAUD
pajln g1H 1enuad
paiwe] /1Y yenusd
pajlli] 91H 1BIUSD
pajILur] GLH 1esuLD
payW] ¢ H 1.AUSD
payw] £1H 1euad
PaIWLY ZLH 1RIU3D
PRy | LH 1Bue)
PRHWLY OLH 1RuD
pajil] 6H 1843ua)
P LH 1eu8D
Auedwon

897886
6678816
8¥ 10676
6158876
£158876
GB9GTG66
L¥95766
1696766
££95256
0696756
OEOFZS6
EFOFIS6
GZ6ELGE
8I6ETGE
6159756
PZEITCH
BB797G6
£909256
66¥9756
SP¥9T56
EFP9766
9£59756
2549256
6EF9I56
BLESZGE
1009256
LL89756
LT¥9TS6
199756
LrL9256
1009256
£9¥9766
PEEITSE
6679756
O¥667S6

Jaquiny o)

pajwiy 94 1enusd
Py GH TeJua)
panwi ¢H 1enus)
payWn] ZH 1enusd
pajin {H 1enuad
PIUWN B669D 121D
PEUWILT] 9660 RNUE
PWL) 66609 12HUST
P3UWIE $66DD TRV
Pa}WET £6609 1RUSD
PaUWLT 76690 121U33
PaUWL 16609 10JUSD
P3UWLE 06600 RIS
PajlIn 68600 1eUS)
PaUWLT I$TDY TeRUSD
PaliWL] OFZO0 18UAD
P 6£TDD 1)
pa3W LD 1RNUSD
pajlu €799 1euUa)
PajiL 9£709 1BIUSD
Pajl GE7HD BT
pajllin €799 1RNIUED
palW £E799 1BNUY
pawn 2ez99 1eua)
pajiw €755 124U3)
pajlw] pEzoo 1RAUa)
PajlW] 47799 jejua)
paji /7799 1eusl
p3lWL) 97ZH5 1ejual
Pl #2799 1eua3
paliwl €295 jenuad
pajiu] 7ZZno jenuad
P2l 17795 1enua)
pajLLUI ZZOD 181UD
PaALLUT 61790 181UaD
Auedwon

9685756
88646
7945256
BLL6T56
6£292456
0985756
L6Z9756
£¥BGI56
1785756
7645156
69.5756
TTLGTG6
066756
[AYATA
9e+9756
¥5Z9756
6.L79756
4 T4
8LIGTS6
6££5256
665756
GELSTG6
6FZ9756
8765756
0965756
6¥65756
L085Z56
8525766
k125756
0746156
L6756
P0LGTS6
6086756
815756
£1L8756

JaquinN ©)

PANWIT §1ZDD [RI2D
PANWLT 94ZDD 1e1ILID
PANWLT §1ZDD [RIUID
PENWI £1799 1enus)
PINWI ZLZDH Jeud)
PANWIT | 1795 1RAIUs)
PSLWIT 017DD 121D
PAILLWILT 60795 11U
PANWI] BZDD 1RUD
PANWLT £07DD [RIWID
PAIUILT GOTDD [RIIUD]
PINWIT GOZOD [RAIUS)
PINWIT $07D9 [e13u8)
PSNWIT £0799 1e3ua)
pINWI ZOZDO 1eUa)
PaLWIT 66105 [RIIUSD
PIILIT B6LOD 1RIIUDD
PRI £6190 101D
PRI 96190 1e1U3D
PO G61OD 1R
PaILI PELDD TRAU)
PANWILT €61D9 121
PAAWIT Z61DD TRANID
PAUWIT |61DD TR
PRI 06100 TRIND
PRI 68190 jeNUID)
paW 88199 1R
pajlun 2199 1eiuad
PaWI ZR1DD 1RIIUID
paMWIT 18150 JRAUSD
PaWIT 0B LDD (RAUID
pawWI /199 [R13US)
paMWIT 87109 [es3us)
PaNWIT ££19D 1e1IUS)
PaNWIT 97} DD [BAUDD)

Auedwod



BEPDG06
LIQLEDS
1694E06
E95RZ06
£659€6
SLLPOE6
88PP9E6
TiPP9ED
L197F9E6
L4IP9E6
9914956
99¥b9¢6
9/Tb9%6
PLLPIE6
191P9¢6
06Lb9¢6
HH9te
L6EF9ES
6B1L¥9EL
TI6T9E6
1¥1T9€6
06079€6
05£T9E6
G01T986
£9079¢€6
0G1T9¢E6
69029€6
56079€6
00LZ9E6
8L179¢6
S6079€6
0r079e6
#POT9€6
8G¥O9E6
£i¥09¢86

Jaquiny o)

paw 5N Yenuad
panwry gn yenuad
pawry Zn yesjuad
paILL) L jeue)
P33 615 1enua)
pajtunt ¥151enua)
pajtunT £15 1enuad
pajt 7is el
PINWLY | 1S 1RIUBD
pauw gLs 1euad
pajwL 6§ 1esjuad
pallwry gs jediua)
PajWL] £$ 1BAU3D)
paaw] 95 jesjuad
pajwly oS jeIjudl)
PR)WL pS 1RHJUDD
pajWI g5 101u33
pajwn 1§ enua)
PSALI 0Ty 1enud)
P3IWIT g 1Y Yeua)
Payuin 21y 1enual
P3N 91y 1enua3
pPaau g1y 1enRua)
PRUWINT LY 1BAIU3D
PoyUNT £1Y 12333
Pajlliy Ziy jeauay
Pajlit] | (Y 183us)
PRULT 0LY 12Ua3
POUWILT Y 104U
pagwE 2y 1enuad
PaNULT 9 TeUD
pajwi? vy 18NUa3
patwnt £y 1enuad
panwin |y jenua)
PN OTD 1RID)
Auedwiosy

65E09E6
66E09E6
6FP09E6
BEOIES
1260986
FIr09te
SOP09ES
68£09L6
FTEO9ES
80P09t6
S1£09€6
SBEQ9EG
19E09€6
90985€£6
7948586
PaLBGES
¥ LBGEL
L5.85E6
¥9585t6
L L8GE6
09585€6
9TL85E6
06585E6
Ly985E6
86986¢6
1698686
8048GE6
eLLLGES
19LLSES
FBAISES
BFR9SLE
969556
FLO.586
7669586
69895E6

J3quRN 03

pajlL] 41D fenUa)
pajwL] 810 1esua)
poull] £ib Yesjus)
pajwL] GIb jenus)
P 1D 18ua)
PaNWILT €11 181U
pauWw Z1D 1eu)
panun LD 1enua)
panWi gID 1enua)
paNWI 6D 12AUaD
paju go 1es3ua)
pajuLy [ 1enua)
pajwLy 9 1enua)
paNwWLY £ 1enUa)
pajun] vy Yesjua)
panwT £ 10ua3
palwWIT 20 100ua3
panwi] LD 1enua)
payun 07d 1243u92
PANAULT 6Ld 124343
pajwy] g1d jenuad
payr] £1d jenuadn
PR3] 91d eRuaD
pauuT Gld fenjuad
PINUNT ¥ id TRIIUDD
Palil £id 1RJUSD
pajiun) | |d 1eiua)
pajluT pLd 1813027
palWI 6d 1e4UID
pPINWIT 2d 1043U07
pajw 94 jenua3
pal 6d 1esjuan
pajuur] gd jenuad
paMwI] 7d 1RRU)
P |d 1RIURD

Auedwor

6BL6FES
Li895E6
G1895€6
LT89SE6
868956
80895E6
£0894t6
60/75E6
PaLISES
1947686
S906FES
pAAL 4T
ST06PES
8rL6PES
(142
2/D6¥E6
9506PES
ILIGES
LrO6FES
Lrb05EE
8E6TSES
LLLTSES
1560GE6
8TLISES
POBLSES
¥B06¥ED
\TLTSES
yrILPES
LPTLPED
89TLPEE
G9LLFES
vLLLPES
69LLPES
66LLPE6
£TLLPED

laquiny 07

pauWI 170 jenua
PanwIN 070 18US)
POMWIN 610 1BIIUSD
pPRALULT §10 181USD
PONWILT L1 1BIUSD
PajHUIT] L0 1RAWAD
PANUILT L0 TRAUSD
peMUIT €10 Tei3ua)
papuIT Z4O 1RAUED
PAMUIT [0 121D
PAUIFT OLO 1)
paju 0 RJUAD
pauLLY] 9O TR
AL 4O TRIUED
PULLL] 9O TRIIAD
paILI) 4O TRIAURT
palLr] £Q TRIIUET
pajw] |0 TRJIuET
panuy] 07N 1eIa)
paallur] 8N 101US)
PeINLI] £iN JeIIUS)
PaMILLT 94N 11U
AW §LN RIS
ALY P IN 184D
paNWI] £ LN [RIUaD
AW TN 1RIWAD
pajia] 1IN YRIED
pajtLL] Q1N 1RIUSD
pauW] gN 18JIuE)
panw gN 1e4ua)
PIML /N 1eIURD
pajuI] gN 1esaua)
PaNWI N 1RJIURD
PO £N 1BV
palwWr] LN jenua)

Auedwol

91LFtE6
191LvE6
11118473
886076
89607E6
£6607E6
0660+ES
0G60¥ES
L960FES
Or605ES
FEGDSES
488 41)
0B60FE6
£L60FEL
[T60PE6
GHE0GED
85606€6
Fl606E6
856 H#E6
95Z1res
LZ0MPE6
GR6OPEE
EECOVES
6LL6EE6
L6T0FE6
6LOvES
6800VES
G900¥es
L0868E6
£{86ELo
0816tE6
1300¥t6
£200PL6
TL66EES
9TLEERE

Jaquiny 03

PaMWICT g LW |eJ3Ua3
PANWIT 9 LW |B1IUS)
PN G LW R
palWIT £ LW RSB
PAUWY] ZUW TRIIED
DI | W RIS
pauwy OLW 124343
P G 1R1IUaD
P QW 1RNIUED
PRYLLT 2y Jenua)
PIUWIT 9W 1e13USD
palLIN GW e1US)
PaILWIT bW 1213US)
PAMLT EW [BUD
PAAUWIT TW 111U
PSMIT LW [eNUB)
PINWIT 077 1enU)
pajwt} g1 jeRua)
pajury £17 Tesjuad
oL 517 TR1IUSD
panwm g7 1euen
pajwm i 1RIw2)
panW £171243UD
panwi] 747 1euad
pau] |17 \enuad
paww] o117 [esiuas
paw] 61 jesiua)
paywr] g1 1Bua)
pawWL] £1 {eNIUSD
paNWI 9] 1eua)
PIUWIY §7 123U
PoIMLT T 1RI3USD
PaWIT £7 feJiuad
paWET 77 1e3ua)
P3AWN O 1BIIUSD

Auedwo)



L109% 6
Lotivte
L6LGhPE
BL6GEFG
EQLSPYE
LGITEVE
808ZLP6
GH5TEVG
009476
909.2k6
BEOBIVS
068BZVE
69067¥6
5906Z¥6
A4 144 ]
6988716
TL06LKG
FOEEEYS
19¥EEH
FATARN L)
LBPEEYE
L T44334]
9OPLEYE
I9EEEVE
[ATTL AL
£906T¥6
6L9.Tk6
P606TF6
TE9LTF6
GL06TF6
9T9LTr6
050626
g TS
L5062v6
VEDBIVE

Jaquny 03

PRI ZHZZ 1RIU3D
PN |$77 1B53U8)
PANWI OF7Z 1B4IU3)
PaINLLI 6EZZ 1RIIUSD
PRI BEZZ RIS
P3N €77 TRIIUSD
PaIWILT 9E7Z RIS
PaNWL] GE7Z TRIUSD
AW #£7Z 1ESINSD
PalWIT £E77 1RI3UD
PajWI ZE7Z TRAUSD
PRAWLY LEZZ 1813U3)
PSWYL] 0£ZZ 121330
PaUWIT 6777 1e13US7)
PaluWL] §777 1e13U33
PalWLT /777 1e1UaD
paNWN 9772 113u8)
PaNWIT §Z7Z 1eiua)
PSUWIY $777 1R4UD
PN £772 1esua)
AU 7777 1813UaD
palWI 1777 1013U3)
PSUWET 0722 103Ua)
POUWLT 6122 1E43uD
POHWLT 8172 184123
PaIWLT /172 RIUaD
PIAWI §177 101D
PaAWI] G177 1843
POWLT $17Z TRS3UDD
PalWT €172 101133
PaNWIT 7177 1843U8)
PONWT |17Z 1e13UaD
paNwiy 0177 123U8)

PAAWI] 6ZZ 183U3D

Pa3WI] BZ7Z 14U

Auedwon

8LERIVG
8GERIPS
069.2F6
15062F6
95062b6
LPE8ZPG
6¥ 12006
L880006
990¥868
162068
9947006
STL2006
6616868
0LEELPG
Liv¥R68
6145868
00e¥368
orozIDG
YLLZ668
1907868
1987668
CEBZ668
6362006
Z00£668
19G0E06
Logerre
L6ZZ006
089006
8GR6006
91L¥LL06
LLZ6L06
0Z.9006
TE6L/68
L8/SP06
190£668

Jaquny o)

papw /77 yeiua)
paltwi] 977 1enua)
pajwn 577 jeuad
pajtwL #77 1eiua)
pajtw] 77 1ehiua)
pajw] |ZZ 1enuad
pajlun gz 1ejua)
pauun /7 1eua)
pajln 172 12nuad
pagluI 412 jenual
pajun gLz jeuad
paqlury 717 1enua)
pajw |17 1enuad
pajwn Q17 ez
pallu] 97 jeJjua)
pall] GZ jejus)
palu] £7 1BIUSS
PALWILT LA TRIUS)
P 91A TENUD
PRI §1A TeNUD
PAALLWLT LA TRIUD
PIAWIT LLA RIURD
PSUWILT pA R1USD
PN LA 11U
PRI ZA TenUa]
P31WN J0IXX 1eNUa
pajiwn 1Y jenued
pajiwn] ¢LX feNjUa)
palWR gLx jenuad
pajw Z1LX jenuad
pajlwi gLx 1enue)
PaWI g 1enua)
pajuL LY jenuad
paju X jesjua)
pajiui #x jenuay
Auedwoy

SLLTLOG
ShrEL0s
3968106
LLTLVT6
8¥LL6LO
EELDLLG
L675516
1627516
GGebEle
FISIELG
LE69I16
69trZl6
££09868
0719706
6706106
2997006
14710106
t5¥B668
£768/68
£668606
2790006
GEQTL06
850EL06
£007106
€LELLO6
G00E66R
BBELOO6
0876506
08ZrReR
£SEVBEE
L9EE006
L067668
£79T106
LE9ERGR
0L£0006

Jaquinp o)

PAIWIT £X YRNIUSD
pauWIT ZX 1eNUS)
AT 1X |RAUSD

PAWWIT £LM 1B13U2D

PAIHUIT 9LM 1RSI

PANWIT ¥ 1M 1IIUDD

PaNWIT Z1M YEIIU)

PO | I M 1BI3USD
PINUWIT BM 1843U2D
PAUWIT LM 181U
POUWIT 9M 1BIIUSD
PAIWIT EM RIS
PIUWILY LM TR13US)

POIWIT /A TB13UST

POIUIT OZA 1RJIUS))

PaILT 69A 181U

PaNLWIT §9A 1813
PO £GA YeJ3ua)

PAWIT 99A 1eII03)

PONWIT §9A 101333

PO E9A 1E13UST

PAWI 79A 1RIIUBD

POINLIT L9A 1RIIUDD

PRI DIA TRIIID

PANWIT 6GA 1243U3D

PaNLLIT BGA 121D

PaNWILT /GA 1RIIUD

Pa3WIT GGA TRIIUBD

P3NWIT PGA TRIIUZD

PaIWIT £GA TRAUSD

PSIWY TGA TRAUSD

POAWIT 6¥A TRAUSD

PSIWIT gFA TRAIUSD

PSIWIT £PA 1RIUSD

PSIWI G¥A TRIUSD

Aurdwoy

9962668
S9E8206
LEBT668
1506106
L6E8T06
08£2668
Yrivilo
0660EL6
0L60ZL6
9LL6LLE
IGELLLG
L¥690L6
GE59206
6447906
666506
1597006
020€006
¥ORGOLE
04668
6529606
9£G61806
6907106
£¥60S06
91806
66668
667106
8LLLL06
6ZEE006
¥19.L006
SLLLI06
0076668
S169006
Ob6FLLE
6E16506
809€606

Jaquiny o)

PaNWI] GPA 1ENUSD
PRIIT FPA 101U
PANLIT EPA 1RIIUD
PIIWIT ZVA 143D
PANWIT |¥A 1RUSD
P3AWLT DrA 101U
PaIWI BEA 181U
PAAWLT JEA 101U
PAILILT 9EA 1RUSD
PajILIT GEA 1EUBD
PRI FEA 1RIUST
P EEA 12U
PaMIT ZEA TRIIUS)
AW LEA 1RIIUSD
PALLT EA 1BIIUS)
PANWIT LA 1BIUSY
PANWIT FLA 183U
PajIWI €A 1BAUSY
PajWIT ZLA 18U
PONWIT | LA 1BJIUSD

PIUWLT 6A 18U

PAWIT GA 1RAUSD

PaIT GA 1RIIUSD

PAIWLIT EA TRI3USD)
panw ozn 1e43ua)
PalI gLN [esua)
PAMWINT 21 Jesaua)
PAUWLT 91N 1eIIU)
PR G LN 12N
PILI] € LN 1RIIUID
paWI] 74N 1BIIUA)
pajLT LN YeL3us)

pajw &M 12U

PO 8N 18U

PO 91 JR1UAD

Auedwo)



6196E6
T0L6ER6
s34 4.3
0756LP6
T6l6tv6
ETE6EVS
90L6EYS
97956¥6
OFLSEP6
C895EVE
TE9EERS
G8GSERS
y094EYG
79G5E¥6
PLIGER6
G9CCEPE
FTEEEVD
P6REEVE
¥BGEEYE
SBI6ERE
7926E¥6
A 1A
19Z6L¥6
6ET6EVE
L1470
0155€¥6
PIL6EYE
LLGS¥PP6
99LSEre
TGEGEV6
OEBLLV6
TLLLERD
QTESERE
£BIGEYE
LPOSEYS

JaguinN o)

PaRWI 06172 1BIWBD
PO 68177 18I
payw 88177 1eiua)
palLLT /8177 18I
pajwW] 98172 104D
DB GR} 77 RIS
P #8177 1E13UB)
Payir] £9472 1eiuad
PallWL] 9477 184uaD
PasWLT Ig1ZZ 1enus)
oWy} 0g17Z 1enua)
POUWYT 61177 10N
PYWYT 82172 1eua)
PO 22177 Yelua)
PaAUWLT 97177 1013u3D
PaMLIT 6177 1e1IuaD
PIANWIT b/ 177 1RIIUS)
paNWIT 7£177 YeAud)
powwIT 1177 TeI1ua)
palu 69177 TRINSD
paNWI 89177 124U
payWIT £9177 121119
pauWL] 99177 184430
pauW 69177 1RJmaD)
paNWIT $9177 12419
paWIT £917Z 101105
PaWIT 79177 18132
panuIT {9177 1B1Ua)
PINWIT 09177 123U
paMWIYT 65177 1B4U3D
paMwIN] 85477 1eilus)
pauT 261277 1eNUS)
paMwLT 95177 enua)
PAILT §G1TZ 1eNUa)
PINWIT $G 177 12NUD

Auedwar

0LLGERS
BLLEEYE
LZLEEVE
06ZELY6
vLIEEYS
WLLERS
0gLEErS
£loeebs
986IERE
996TERE
GG6TERe
£868TF6
YIRBIVE
L65L7F6
££062P6
LELBTVE
[AZ4:144°3
T9LTvE
£188T¥6
966/7F6
G6GLTIVE
9.88IF6
9106Tr6
065LT¥6
L86LT76
§69LTF6
4:1993 £
005SEF6
BOLLEPS
0GESEVS
QEESERS
65EGEYD
G6I8EPE
9TIGEYE
ETIGERE

J8quInN o3

paULT €577 1843187
PaILT TS ([ ZZ 1033
Py [G(77 1R1IE)
palwIK] 06 | ZZ 1e3uad)
paziun 6¥1 72 10320
panwiy 87127 12080
PajUAT Sp) 27 108D
pajlwi) 9¢LZ7 1es3ue)
Py G177 1843ua)
PR b1 Z7 184U
paWn £p1Z7 1e43uad
pajtwi] TphZ7 1enusd
pajW] Ly1Z7 1843UaD
PRAWE 0P )L Z7 1ei3uad
PaNWI 6£17Z 1BIUSD
DAL 9£177 1Rdiu)
P GELZZ BIuRD
PAUWI pEIZZ 1BIUSD
pajui £EL7Z 1eNua)
PN ZELZZ TRAUSD
paylWw LELZZ jenual
paNWIT OELZZ 1843U9
polUNT 6TLZZ [RNIUIT
payWw] gTLZZ jediua)
paNWIT LTIZZ [RAIU3T
payn 97127 1enuad
pajtuT §Z177 jenuad
panwWL #7122 18NUD
PN £7177 143
pajwy] 77172 1813
pajnuyy JZ172 1equa)
pajwty 07127 13ua)
pajwty 1127 1eiua)d
paju] 81172 1943uad
pajlwe] £1 177 10ua)

Auedwo)

6LTEEFG
091G6ErS
GrebeErs
BLBYEKS
1£9.L7k6
y09LIVE
L09LT¥6
£806Z¥6
0888¥6
LT941%6
790676
1206216
TLERBTYPS
£66LIP6
68G/7F6
1878TF6
£90EEV6
TLOLErs
[Ax4%%
9LLEEYE
E9LEERE
LLL6ZPE
2806Zr6
BO9LZFE
62062F6
S0L6TV6
LL06T¥6
£506Z¥6
0£06Tv6
g906¥6
109LT¥6
96/87r6
6ED6TVG
LE06TY6
vILETPE

JBquInN 09

pajr] 9) 177 1eIUAD
paj] 677 RNuSD
pajL] p) Lz YRUSD
Py £)477 YRIWSS
papwuny ThiZZ 1813US3
papwWILy b }iZZ1R43U33
pajwI 04427 1043033
PaUWIY 601727 1043U3D
pauL] 80177 1eiuad
b L0122 RS
paju 90172 1e43u9)
pajwL] GoLZ7 1eusd
pPIUWIL] $OLZZ 1RIIUID
pajul £0177 1elue’
PeMWIL T0LZZ 1RIUDT
PSYWLT KOLZZ 1B43Ua3
PRUWIT 0OLZZ 1B43USD
PRUUWNT 4627 [€1UST
DI 8677 10IUD
PAUUNT 2622 1RIVD
PN 9477 JeNuaD
PANN G672 TRNIUaD
PRI #6772 1R1UD
PRI £4ZZ TN
pajwny 7677 1euad
pan 1677 1euad
poaLI 0672 163U
PONWET 872 101IUSD
panWL] gR72 TRUID
panwi] £8721@13u8D)
panwL] 6872 1euad
poMwL] #8722 1@4ua)
PoRWIT €872 1@JIU33
PANWIT 7822 181UaD
PeNWIT 1822 184ua)

Auedwo?)

LeixTag
L66LIr6
£86LT¥6
0GE8ZYE
9IPELY6
yBZEEVS
6GLLEVE
LELLEPS
GE0ELY6
LL6TLKE
8E9LI¥6
609LZI¥6
LL06TFG
ILI6Z6
{84876
L6ELTPE
£09LTF6
8RELIVE
985LTr6
LEBITYE
L19.2v6
GE6BZVE
veGLTIve
07887K6
£69.LTV6
LB9LTr6
¥Z06Tv6
GRGLTHE
BGZ6EYE
£GT6ER6
P896EF6
cLIELYs
PeGLYY6
DEBSHRE
SIGLpve

18quInN o)

Pajul] pg8ZZ 18]
pajLwL] /77 183uad
panwI £/77 1WA
pajlL] 9LZ7 1RI3USD
papwL] 6272 1eIua3
paywi] y£ 77 1eIus3
paalwn 7/77 yenuad
payw {77 yeluad
PIUWI 0/2Z YRIIUSD
PAPWIT £G77 104D
poywIN §9ZZ 1@NnuU3)
PINUUNT L9277 1-IUDD
paquN 9927 1eIUD7
panun 6977 jenuay
PARUNT P9ZZ 1BNVID
palun] £977 €U
PoMWIY 7977 1e3USD
P L9ZZ JeNua’)
pallw 0977 jeiusd
PAUWIT §677 Yenuad
PalWI 9577 1eaus)
pARPWI f677 eNUad
pajw 9677 yeua)
palW] G677 TRJjue)
paluwin] yC77 1enuad
pallI £67Z 1e)Iuad
pajuit] 7672 1eijuas
panwi] |G7Z 1R1uaD
Pl 0577 enusd
paAWN 6#77 jeNusd
pajw £¢77 103033
PRI 9HZZ 181330
pauwiT cb72 1eiquad
POMWIT ¢H77 104337
paluI £FZZ 1BIIUSD

Auedwon



26809%6
016096
Y0606
858096
96809v6
59809v6
656096
Fr609v6
158096
Or8096
L LBO9F6
956B5Y6
G6BGK6
198096
00609+6
£¥809¥6
6E809FS
I5809+6
6¥B09Y6
65809v6
S/809%6
68096
09809+6
LEBO9FS
07609¥6
86096
2158096
19809%6
GSB09Y6
8€609%6
688096
LEGDIVE
IrBOIE
898096
998096

Jaquiny 03

PINW ObGZZ 1e1IUSD
P 6EGZZ 18U
palwI] §EGZZ BN
paWIL] ££67Z RIAUS)
PauWIN 9£577 TRIIUD
PAUWI GEGZZ RIS
PaUWIT $E6ZZ TEIUED
PaNWI ££57Z 1RJIU3D
PO 7EGZZ RIS
PaMWIT 1£677 TeJiua)
PaMWIT OEGZZ 1RIWI)
PANWIT 675ZZ TRIWD
P2 87677 1RI1U3D
PaywNT £7677 TeJjua)
PajWIN 97572 1RJIua)
PajWI GZGZZ RJWa)
PaULIT $7627 101UST
PUWI £7677 1013
PAWI] 77627 1e13ua)
POUWIT 17677 eJ3ua)
palwiI 07677 TeJ3ue)
PaWIN 61677 103U
P3UWI] BIGZZ 103U
PANWN) £)62Z 1813037
PO 91577 1843087
PO 61677 1RJIUa)
paNWI #1672 1RIWD
PaNWI £167Z 1e43U8D
paNWI 71677 RIS
paNWI | 1§77 1e43ud)
pPaNWI 01577 Yeiiua)
PRNW 60622 1e13UaD
PRAUWH B0SZZ 1AL
PRNWH £0SZZ 1eNUa)
PSIWI] 90572 JeNIua)

Aurdwon

GZ609b6
8096
H809b6
LE609F6
£E809F6
riSrr6
6E96kP6
EF9Gi6
PR 14
BOIGHO
6BGSHFG
9866tY6
1866EF6
£186EF6
£986tY6
96v6EYe
LG10FP6
0010Fr6
L695PF6
GLSSPY6
£GESH6
G9EOF6
¥riSYr6
LLOOVYE
EGR6ERG
TrL6EVE
8G66EY6
3166£v6
95L68V6
LEL6EVE
8G96LV6
WL6EV6
LT96E¥6
THG6EYH
PLG6EVE

Jaquiny 03

P 60627 1euad
payw #0827 183Ua3
PaqulT 0677 1eUa)
PaWLET Z0GZZ 1eAuB)
pajilw] |0GZZ 1eua)
PaWI 76777 1R3Ua)
PRI L6227 1B1UR)
palluI 06777 1BUaY
P 68777 121430
pajlwi §8ZZZ 12.3uad
paylwi L9TZ7 184303
pallwi] 98772 1241Us)
payWI) gg777 1eiua}
PRI #9777 1RIIUID
pRAlINT £8777 1003U80
pajwin 78777 yenua)
palWwI 19777 1)
PRI 0BTZZ 1eUID
palw 44777 10023
PRI 94727 18U
PRAUWN £L2Z7 103U
PRUWLT 3LTZZ 18U)
PUWN GLTZZ 18]
PUWN pLTZZ 10NV
PIUWIN £/777 1elua)
P3N 7777 1ejua)
PaNWN L7727 1ejua)
P3N 04727 1BIUS)
PANWIE 69777 183U
PaLIM B9TIZ 18438
Pain £9777 1843Ua)
Pl G97ZZ 183ua)
PaRWIN #9727 1e1Iu8)
PN £9727 1R
PN 79727 183087

Auedwo

LLk6ER6
PEPGEPE
L9E6ERE
8RI6EVE
6476806
6Z66t¥6
98616
Z000+P6
68G6EP6
6EF6LYE
TTG6EV6
99L6LVE
L1E6EVE
0LE6EVS
£6T6tr6
16T6t¥6
L6Z6EYE
66Z6EVE
Theotys
SB9G6VH
99T6EVE
L916Er6
65Z6tF6
08566
LET6EVE
[££2230
668/Ek6
0908EV6
96.L/5¥6
£I9/EP6
LI9/EV6
98Z6tro
SLZ6EVG
09Z6Ek6
G9Z6tEk6

13quiny 0)

pawi 19777 1eJus)
PNt 09727 1B3U8D
palWl] 66277 10AUSD
PN RGZZ7 1RQUSD
paLW L6777 1803Us)
palw 96277 Yelusd
PaMWI G777 1RJIUSD
palWI #6777 TRIUZD
PN £6777 1RIIUDD
PoWI ZGZZZ 1RAUBD
P LGZZZ 1ejua)
P 0GZZZ 1ejUa)
PRILWA 61727 TRIU3D
PaW 8777 1RiIUaD
PalWN p277 1RIUBY
pajlwiT 9777 1RAIUaD
pajW 6¥ZZ7 1R1IUSD
PaMLLT #1277 1RAUSD
PalLIT €777 1213UDD
pajlwi ZyZ77 1eijual
PaLLT 14277 1RU3D
PN OFZ7Z TRIIUSD
PuwW 6ETZZ 183U3D
pajlul g£777 1eijuad
pajw) /€277 1e1Uad
palWI 9€7Z7 183Ua3
PaMWIY GEZZZ 1RIIUID
payw #EZZZ 1RV
pajlwi £E777 10)3ua)
pajwr] ZEZZZ 1RIIUD
palwr] LEZZZ 121U
paylwry 0EZZ7 1eu3)
PaWL] 6ZT77 101D
pajlu] 7777 1’NUaD
palwI] /7277 1R13UaD

Auedwon

£9Z6EF6
9rT6ERE
L526EF6
IPT6Er6
HLTBERE
A% 1)
6G9¥ER6
689%EF6
899¥EV6
£99FEP6
959FErE
L1TEEr6
STrELre
osleLks
6leero
ELS6ERE
6GG6EF6
L68SFY6
0LZ6EV6
89Z6EV6
PLI6EYE
rriotro
L¥TI6EV6
6926t16
TGT6EVE
6LLFEYE
8G9FEYE
59rtre
FrorEre
969FEV6
LEEEEVE
wLEEVE
orlEEr6
GOEEEYE
60LEEYE

Jaquiny o3

PaNWI] 97777 10J3Ua)
PeNWIT STTZZ 18JIUSD
PANWI 7777 1RIUD
PANWI £7777 103U
PaII 77277 1RNUD)
paNLI L7777 1BIIUSD
PaWI OZZZ 18D
PIUWIY 4177 1RAUSD
PANWI BLT7Z 1RIAUID
PaNWIT /1727 1eIUa)
PSNWI 91777 1843USD
PaNWIT #1777 18JIU3)
PINWLT €£1277 1243U8D
paNWL 74272 1243U8D
pauwiy | 4277 jeiiua)
paNWIT 01777 1R43Ua)
PNWY) 607ZZ 1243USD)
PINWLY §OTZZ 1843USD
PaNWIT £0777 1843UaD)
PaNWIT 90777 1RiIUa)
PaNWNT GOZZZ 181D
paWL) p(777 YelIua)
PaNWI £QTZZ 1e43Ua)
PaUWI ZOTZZ 1243USD
PaNWLY L0777 183US)
paNWI 0OZZZ 1BJIUS)
PaNWI 66177 1RU)
POLWIN] g6 177 1R43UD)
PIUWILY 26127 104IUDD
PNWIT 96177 1243USD)
PaNWIT §6L7Z 1R43USD
PN 6177 1043UD)
AW £617Z 1243U3)
PaIWI] Z617Z 183U
PaNWIT 16177 1211UD)

Auedwon



EELIHPE
09ZI9%6
9tRLYPe
9LIE
LE0T9P6
L5079%6
65079%6
16819%6
LEBLGPE
T6L19%6
89196
LZLLgYE
9EG19F6
642)19%6
09919¥6
1591916
619196
6108976
YLLIIE
66919¥6
8LLI9¥6
6¥919%6
ST0Ev6
8L0E9PE
8IRIGHG
L1916
6¥L19¥6
16919¥6
99196
0191976
kY1976
GLbL9ve
RGELIVE
QEEL9Y6
100796

Jaquiny o3

Dajuul) 98977 1213ua)
DYWL GY7T JeIIUaD)
PAMWLT 8977 |RIIUR)
P £897Z 1RIIU)
P 78977 121IUD)
PAILLT |897Z 1RIIUa)
PAWWET 0RIZZ 1843U3)
POIWLT 6977 1RIIUBD
PONWLT §/977 1R43UD
POV ££977 13027
PONWILT 9/977 184S
PAYILY] 64977 TRUSD
POYIL} $/977 10133
paWY] £/977 113U3)
pauw L2977 1eijua)
AL 04972 138D
PAIIT 69977 1013U)
PRIWI 89977 1IN
PRINLN 9977 1R1US)
PaILI 99977 11U
pajwI 9977 1e11Us7)
PINWIN $9977 1211US)
panwI 79927 18305
PSIMLIT 19972 1B
PRYILLT 09977 1RIIUSY
PEIE] 65977 1es3ua)
paLIL] 85977 1BJIUSD
PaIWIT G977 1B1IUS)
PRI 98977 1B1IUS)
PEMWI G597 184U
paNWI $5977 18I
payWI £5977 181U
PN 7597 1819
POUWIT 18977 183U
PONWI 6¥97Z 101D

Auedwoy

L5619P6
[15:18 )
E919v6
86E1976
GL68GY6
ragid ]
cGelobe
9EP19P6
SOLEIPE
6L0E9P6
960E9F6
060£9¥6
L60E96
i
06L19¥6
CSLEL9Y6
¥9609P6
SP609r6
89079%6
0eT9r6
86E65¥6
8LT65¥6
FoLoEP6
L1609¥6
10686¥6
L¥619¥6
981976
0668576
806GF6
¥0k19¥6
6£065¥6
TT685P6
TrR09F6
PLROYPE
60809F6

Jaquiny 07

pajlwin gy9zz 1eliu=d
pajuuy [p977 1eliual
pajll 997z 1eliuad
P3N GP9ZZ 1BIIua)
PAUWILT $P9ZZ 1RIIU3D
pajwt] €977 18U8D
panwity 7977 1eiiuad
P Lp9Z2 RIS
PIILLT V972 1RIURD
panwi] 6£972 1e13)
paNwy] gE9Z7 1eua)
paNW LE9ZZ 1RIID
PANWIT 9972 1RIuBD)
pealuny G972 1eu3d
paNWIN] pE977 RIS
PANWIT ££977 1RIUdD
pajuur] ZE97Z 124D
pauw] LE9Z7 1243ua)
PaMWIT 0E9ZZ [8IUID
PAUWIT KZ9ZZ ef3uaD
pajywny £z9z2 1enua)d
pawI 97922 18nuad
paylw] 629727 1e3ua)
papwy $7977 1@nua)d
PINWLT £2927 18D
PAaNWILT 27977 1-IWR)
pajwi] 17972 1enua)
paiwi 0Z972 184w3d
pajiw 61972 113U
pajiwy 819727 1e0ud)
pajwi £197Z 1enua)
paliL] 91977 [Riuad
pajiwI §1977 je4iuad
paw pL922 1uaD
paluNT £1972 yenuas

Auedword

708096
Lil19ve
0E809¥6
GLT6SYE
GIBO9VE
L6£09V6
76L09V6
£1809v6
90809¥6
£8£09%6
£E6/09¥6
69096
96PeGKE
6Tb65Pe
EEEGGPO
PLLOGKE
670656
6L065¥6
20265P5
02065¥56
8C68GK6
D068GP6
FGR09v6
8¥809F6
69809%6
L8806
61609+6
G8609+6
$L809%6
S L6096
¥I809+6
L9646
76576
GSGHGHE
GR965FE

Jaquny 03

PaJIW Z19ZZ 1enua)
PWI LIGZZ 1enuUe)
PRJWIN 01927 10US)
PaIWIT §09ZZ TdIUS)
PaUIET 0977 TR43US]
PajWN) 20977 Tejua)
pajuwry 50972 yenjuan
P&l 0977 Teljua)
PRy ¥0977 1enjuad
P3N} €£0977 1RAUaT3
P} 70977 1Rjuald
pajury L0977 1Rajual
PP 00977 1RAjual
Pajr 66677 TRSIUSD
PINWIT §6577 TRIUE)
paywur] f6S77 1R4jua]
PIIUN] 96577 1RIU8D
PRUWN G677 1RIIURD
PayuL] 6677 1R0Ua)
PajWL] £6577 104D
P 76877 143U3D)
P |6GZ7 1Riua)
PajWIL] 06477 1RIaD
PINWLT 48677 1RAUAD
PaNWI] /8477 124343
P3N 98677 1euA)
pajlwL] 68677 1eUA)
pajw #8577 1edjua)
PaILIN €857 1enua)
pojuL] ZBSZZ feusd)
PaINULT |BEZZ RIUBD
pajln pggzz BeIuaDy
PN 64877 TeNIUSD
PN 84577 1RIUED
palWI LLG7Z Telyua)

Auedwon

fA% 30
15E65F6
76E65P6
rrEasks
970656
1% 40 )
18¢19v6
0ve8sre
9ZF1976
PGELGPE
y9ELoTE
E6ELIVE
IWELIYE
v6ZiI9v6
YEELGYE
greears
LO¥6SYS
TTE65PE
0BleGve
6616576
9L685YE
£0165¥6
LE9O9¥E
70685v6
958096
6801976
616096
26019v6
L6019¥6
ZERD9¥E
W609¥6
YEBOIVE
LI60976
04809%6
y1e09v6

Jaquiny o)

PRNWI 9/677 1EHUI)
PAUUNT 67677 181U
paIuNT bL527 118D
paywN £/677 18U
PaRWN) 7LETT 1eJ3ua)
panwt} /677 18U
panwI] 0577 1BAUAD
paNWI] 69577 184waD
oL 89577 1RIIUS)
PO 9577 1R3UAD
PaILLINT 99577 [RIUID
AW §96Z7 TeNUa)
PAUUWIT PYGIT 12NUIT
PBILINT 79577 1R
PEWY) 19677 184D
PaWI 09677 1RIIuaD
palwIY 65577 1BAUD
pawWL) BSS77 1813uaD
W /§6T7 1eAUSD
pallwI] 95677 Tesuad
pajwr] Go677 18Uy
Pallu] #6577 Tenuad
PalLILT £6577 TRAIUA)
PN 7SST7 181U
paNuNT 16GZ7 1RIIUSD
paNUNT GEE7Z 1RIWAD
pajUNT 4627 1B1LSD
PaLNT Y677 181U
PaYUNY ZP6T7 101U
panw 9577 1enuad
paNWI GHG77 1RIUAD
PRI #4677 1RAIUaD
AW £4G77 1RIUAD
PENWIT ZHGZT 1RIIUSD
Pl 677 1eliuad)

Auedwad



986¥BF6
13YAYAS
LTTLLF6
90F L L6
L0TLiv6
ERZLIVE
[ATAY A4
0ZElLib6
ELTAYAL
[AgAYd
0iziive
OEZLIPG
SOZTLLPE
OLZLLre
o LLve
SGELLVE
9elire
TOELLYE
61ZLiF6
OvELLre
9ZELLFE
E6LLIVE
WIlive
SGTLIVG
9£Z0Lk6
€8704F6
TTT0L¥6
£670L¥6
LGZ0LP6
L000L¥6
ES00LP6
208696
LEGEI6
ESL69F6
GEBEIKE

1aquiny o)

PRI QE9ZZ 18A3USD
PaNWIT 67972 1R300
P §787Z TR4IUaD
PRI 57977 1R43USD
PRAUKT #7977 1R43UD
PRI £2927 10U)
PRI 77877 YR43uaD
Al 17877 B4
palW 07977 1e43ua]
PaIWIT 61972 1R43U3D
pPajWI] §187Z 1R43USD
PONWL /1877 1R43U3D
PIWI 94877 103U
PajWI 61877 1eJ3ua)
P3)WI £1877 1043U3D
Pa)WI] 71877 @303
PaNWLT L1877 101u3D
PajWLY Q18ZZ 1eJ3UaD
PaWILT 60827 111U3D
PaMLI] 8DRZZ 1&13U3D
POLWLT L0877 1€43U3D
Pa3WLT 90877 e13uaD
POWLT 50827 1e43u3D
P POSZZ 1-13u3D
PaWILT £087Z EJIU8D
Pa)WIT Z0§ZZ 10JIUSD)
POLWLT LOFZZ 1E43u3D
PalWILT 00827 1&43u3D
PONWIT 66£2Z 1013u3)
PAMWI 86/27 1013US)
WL £6£7Z 1€13U8)
PANWILT 96/7Z TeJIUa)
PRI §6£2Z 18J3u3D
POUWIN b6L2Z 10138
PN £6/27 1RIWID

Auedwon

£9/69%6
90669¥6
09.69¥5
69696
66689F6
€QLB9YE
GL989%6
06989¥6
96989¥6
91989%6
019896
69896
6198916
09896
086896
9188906
FL6896
1898996
169896
9998946
965896
£6699P6
£0989¥6
€£1989v6
T1LB9%6
049896
LT989%6
L9896
9.989%6
¥5989+6
0E989%6
66689F6
88S896
LOL89¥6
GR989F6

Jaquiny 0y

AW 76477 101U
PANWIT 1677 101IU)
PajILIT 06/Z7 1RIIUD
PRIUWI 6877 101D
PaWIT §8/Z7 1eNU)
PONWIT L8£ZZ 1013UDD
paNWIT 98/77 1enud)
PaLIT 58/77 1esjua)
PRI $RLZZ 121IUDD
PaNWIT £8/77 1043U8D)
PaNWIT 7R/77 10IIUDD)
pauwL] 18477 1RIIUa)
PINWIT 0B£Z7 1BIIUS)
PINWIY 6££77 10I3U)
PaNWL) 8//77 YeIIU3)
paNwWY ££/77 (elius)
PaNWL) 97777 1RI3US)
W) 6//77 10133
PINWIT +££77 10IIUS)
panwi] £££77 1eliua)
WY 2477 1RAUSD
AW L2277 1RIIUD
PANWIT OLLZZ 1@IU)
PAWNWT 69422 TeIU)
paNUIT 89/77 121U
pajwI £9/77 1eiIua)
PaNWI §9/77 1e1IUSD
PANWIT #9£77 1BIUID
panWIT £9/77 1BNUSD
PRI Z9£ZZ TRNIUaD
PaNWI 1977 1RNIUSD
PaINLIT 09/77 1ENUD
PaNLI 6G/77 1BAIUSD
PANWL] B§L7T 184U
PaNWIT /G/77 1@AUSD

Auedwo?y

099896
£9989+6
05989v6
86589¥6
80989%6
GI989v6
9896
L1989%6
905£976
LLPEE
S6EEIE
9GhEIe
EBLEGE
LTIEI6
ELTEIPG
ELLEGKE
FILEIPE
8LiE9ke
HLOEI6
£90£9¥6
ZEOEIF6
PLOE9r6
L50E9¥6
EL0EW6
620€9v6
£2089v6
LEOEIVE
1Z0L9¥6
SPOLSre
PBOLSF6
050E96
LPOE9r6
690E9F6
£S0E9P6
yZOEgre

JaquinN o)

papwe] 96/77 1B13ua3
PajIW] 65/77 120jUd)
P3UWIT $GLZT 1RIIUID
pajw] £5477 1813U85
palw 76/77 1e)3uad)
pajwn 5/77 1eNus)
paywWL] 05277 1BJua)
PO 6127 101UDD)
PN P /77 1RIIUET)
pajwi] 477 1B13UaD
pajw 977 1ejua)
paWI G277 TRI3D
pajwl] pF/7Z 1e4us)
pajl £F/77 1BAUSD
PRUWI 277 TRIUED)
pawl 1¥/77 1elus)
PRl OF/77 TR1UDD
pojWIT ELZT TRQUBD
palwi 8E/77 TeIIua)
palwi] ££/77 101U
PAHWIT 9£/77 JRIIUS)
PRNWIT GELZT JRNUSD
PONWN $ELZZ TRIDD
PaNW ££L77 1R1IUTY
pajlw ZefL77 1enuady
PaIWL LELZZ 1R43UDD
PaAWIT 077 1BIUDD
P 6TL77 1RIIUID
P §7L77 1RIIUD
PIIWNT LTLZT 1B
PIWI 9ZLZZ 1RUBD
pajwn Gz/77 1enuad
pajly pZL77 10Ua3
pajun g7/77 1e4jued
pawi 77477 100ua)

Auedwoy

0roe9rs
0Z0E9¥6
PEOESPS
LLOE9KS
LB0EIK6
F90E9r6
6Y0EIP6
090E9P6
ZPOEIPS
190E9F6
8L0E9¥6
GE0E9P6
0L0Er6
YELEIPS
60E9%6
LBOEIPE
890t9%6
L50E9%6
880EI¥6
6E0L9¥6
Sr0EIP6
LI0E9%6
6LLENE
GETI96
POEIH6
F60T96
1812976
520296
LL1T9%6
L6619%6
166196
BB6LIYE
SL6L9¥6
BELTI9P6
6G0E9F6

Jaquihp o)

palwL L7/77 |BNUAD
paNWI 0727 1RIU3D
PajwL] 6177 18433
PRIUWLT gLLZZ jRURD
pauwn] £1/77 1edjuR)
PIUWN 91£27 1e13Uad
P §LL7Z 103UD
P p1£27 1013037
PANWLY £1£77 18IIUSD
PaMWL 7)£7Z 1R1UDD
PIMWI | 1£77 1R13USD
P3NWN 01477 18IS
PN 6077 122D
PaWIY 80/77 101U
pajlwn) /0477 1R4IUS3
pauWI 9072 121D
pajWI G0/ZZ Teijuad)
paywny $0/277 1e4jual
P £0£27 1€V
PSHWILY ZOLZZ 1@USD
paywT LQ/77 1eyua)
pajlwy D477 1eual
pajwL] 66977 1BIUSD
PSUWLT 86977 |BJUS)
Pallln 16977 1eniUad
pajlW 96977 1€13Uad
PajLLI 6977 jRIIUSD
pajiwy 6977 1RuUan
panwy £6977 1e4Uad
palwL] 76977 1843UaD
paywr L6977 1843uaD
PaNW 06977 10.13USD
P3UWIT 68977 10.3UD
P33T 88927 113U
Pa}WL] /8977 Jenua)

Auedwod



1681586
5172586
6517586
7611586
LEELSRE
8r0ZSRE
6207586
0££T686
£6£7686
GEETS8e
906£586
08/1686
912586
¥9TZSBE
141713
9681586
8ETT686
TGETGRs
0pEELSH
TLEELSE
BLEROSS
TLI80%6
5918056
0056
8LF0056
¥IZ00s6
L6005
£6200%6
80056
8.£86P6
£B186k6
LIE8EFS
8L186k6
90186¥6
95Tg6v6

Jaguwnp 09

pajiLE] g) sdiuia) yeunsnpu)
pajun /1 sdwa) yeuisnpu|
papwiy 91 sdwa] yeuisnpu)
pajwily g1 sdwa] yeLasnpu
payunT 41 sdwaj jeuIsnpul
pajll] g} sdwa] jeulsnpu|
panwiy 71 sdwa) repIsnpuj
papuny L1 sdwa] yeulsnpuy
pajwry g1 sdwal yeuisnpu
Paauiry 4 sowa) Jeusnpu|
panun g sdwa) TedIsnpu|
pajir £ sdway, yeLsnpuj
pajwi 9 sdwa yeLasnpuy
palnLL G sdwia ] yeUlsnpu(
paywi » sdwa) JeLIsnpu)
palw € sdwa yeuisnpu)
panwr 7 sdwal yeuisnpu)
pajuul) | sdwa) yeuisnpuy
PalLI 69677 1eUaD
PaL 29677 1RAUD
Pa)WIL] 99677 RIIUSD
PajwI 59677 1R13u3D
P21 $96ZZ 1R1IUSD
PEMLIT £967Z TRIUSD
payWI 79677 1RIIUSD
PaqWL] L9677 1RIUD
paAWI 09677 1RIWSD
PN 66677 1eNUID
P3N B56ZZ FRIUD
pajwly 26677 1enuad
PaIWLT 95677 TBIILAD
Pajwi 55677 1R
PNWIT #5627 Ye13ua)
P EG6ZZ 1RIIUST
PaNWI 75677 1RA3URD
Auedwios

Flol6ve
SE8l6v6
ZIBL6P6
SLLLEVG
66626V
79066F6
66056¥6
¥Z056¥6
£L8V6F6
b/8FOPO
L69v6P6
899v6¥6
099¥6¥6
LLGP6b6
GEGRoPE
061666
6E056¥6
11066¥6
05TELGS
L68¥ék6
69LP6¥r6
¥B9¥ER6
6rLv6F6
Ororers
TL9%6K6
Sr3L6F6
9£8LEVE
657L6%6
rZL%E
S0LL6VE
£80LOV6
BE0LEV6
£90L6¥6
§5156¥6
F66Y6rH

Jaquny o)

PaIWIT |G6ZT 1BI3UT
palWI 06677 TeIIUd)
P 6F67Z 11D
PEUWILT £P6ZZ [RI3USD
PauW] 9¥677 1R
PONILIT GP67T TBIIUAD
PEUWIT pr6ZZ TRIIUSD
W EF6ZZ TRIUSD
PN TH6ZZ 1841U8D
PaUWLY L1677 1BIW)
PANWIT Y67 TENU3)
Pl WY §E627 1BIUSD
PRI BE67Z 1243USD
paILILT /6672 11U
PIUILYT] 9£677 1BIUAD
PO GE67T TRIIUD
PSUWIN bEGZZ 1RIUSD
PaALI £E677 1RIIUST
palwILT ZEGZZ 183D
pair] |E67Z 1RIED
palWI OE6ZZ 1RAIU3D
paNWI 67677 121U
pallwilT 8T6ZZ 181UDD
ol 47677 R1IUSD
PaWI] 92627 1RIUDD
PaNWIT 5Z67Z 1RIUID
paIlLL ¥Z6Z7 1RIUID)
oW £7677 leiiua)
Pl 77627 1RAUSD
PANWY OZ6ZZ 18AIUSD
PANWY 64672 1RAIUED
paNwI 81672 181D
PAIRUIT JHHZZ TRIIUSD
ALY §1427 TRNUSD
PANWIT #1627 1RIUID

Auedwo?)

26056V6
a1l ]
8rorere
62966
L89¥6P6
LI9P6¥6
PaGPEroe
88006¥6
vLE68YE
LL668P6
79006¥6
18868v6
£€668Y76
866876
Z8LELGE
BBE68Y6
LLp68PE
¥6168¥6
Fr16856
0£068F6
08688P6
6206876
61068¥6
100686
60068%6
LL068V6
690686
800686
006876
01068%6
68688%6
GOLeBP6
LBL6BFE
Orl68y6
2T68V6

Jaquing o)

pajLy £leZ7 1euad
pajwt] | LeZZ 181U
pai 01627 1enua)
PBWIT 60677 TRV
pajw 80677 1R4Ua)
paNwWL] LO6ZZ YRIWE)
PaJNUN 90627 1R4U3D
PAUNT G077 TRIIUST)
PAWNT $OGZZ TRIIUB)
PaWLy 0677 TRIAD
palWL] Z06ZZ eI
palu 106Z7Z 18U3)
P 006ZZ RIIaD)
PRUWEN 86§77 1R4IU3)
PINWIT 96877 YRAUSD
PRANLET £6877 1R1IUS)
PAALWIT LEBZZ [RNIUT]
PIUWLT 68872 1A
panw] §RR77Z 100US)
Pajuily 98977 14U
palLLT #8977 14IUD)
PaNLIL £8877 TenUa)
pajlwir 78877 1enua)
PajiLL] 1BR7Z 1enua)
P 08877 1|lIne)
P3NWLY 6£877 YRS
pRMWIT B/877 183U
pajiun /977 Yenua)
pajiwi 9877 1enua)y
P 6877 1ehlus)
Pa3ILY /872 1R1U2)
PANWLY €977 Teajua)
PallWI] 1L877 1eAud)
PayuI] 04877 10U
PRUILT 69877 RIS

Auedwoy

LEVERYE
6IV68Y6
T1E68Y6
0ZZ68Y6
£0E68Y6
BLI6BFE
£7068¥6
08068+
99068%6
¥E06RYF6
£9068+6
190686
2L668F6
GBE8RYE
8ZT88Y6
S0648v6
PrBL8FS
LLTLabe
CGL/RY6
FILRPE
81Zigve
8E998YE
9E998V6
C08SBF6
LP95BY6
009586
9BSLBPE
2 aA
89758P6
GLISBYK6
0L0S8Y6
FEISEPE
G9058¥6
10098¥6
6b6irB6

Jaquny o)

pajlwiL] 89877 1edius)
palWIT £9877 TRIWAD
PINUNT 9987Z TRIUIT
PaUWI] 69877 Tenuad
P $98277 1eUaD
el £98ZZ 1ea)
paluNT 79822 jR1Ua)
pajuir) 19977 1eijua)
paNwi] 9877 123Ua35
PIILWIT 688ZZ 1813U3D
PaWI §9R7Z 1ejud)
pRUNULT LGRZT TRfIu33
pa)un] 55877 yenuad
PaALIN bCRZZ 1BNUT)
PRI £6R77 10U
paluLn ZGR77 1esjua)
paawWI {5877 YRUID
palw 05877 1RV
PAILWIT 6¥RZZ TRNIUBD
pauW] 81877 1enus)
pauw] [pe77 1edjual
P G277 1R1)UE)
paNIL ¥¥RZZ 1R1USD
pawIy £4877 1.U3D
PaNWL] ZpR7Z 10U
PaNWIT L1877 101JU=)
pajlw) O¥877 1enuan
PAYWL] 6T877 1043U2)
panuwi] gEg77 1eue)
PanwI £g877 104iua)
P3NWILT 9EFZT \eIUS)
DSHUNT PEQZZ JENURD
P ££877 1RIIUSD
PR ZE877 101D
pajw 1£877 eljuz)

Auedwon



12E0586
66£0586
6580586
0E¥0C86
8LFOGRE
6I¥0586
GEPOGRE
IBEOGRG
98£058%
POF0SR6
ShP0S86

laquiny o7

PauwWI 09 53314135 |101ARd LULIG
P33T 65 53214135 Posked WG
P23 g5 S22|AIBS |10JARd LULIG
P £5 53DIAIBS N10JARd LULIO
P33T 94 53IAI35 |10JARd UG
PSWIL] §F 52DIAIRS fj0lAed lUwg
PRIULLT pG S3DIAISS (J0JARY IUWID
PRI £5 S92IAISS 110JARY LULLD
PaIWL) 76 SA2IAIES 0.4 lUWD
P23 |G sa2iAlag J10lAed lUWO

PaYIIT 0 S994AI35 N10JAEY 1UWIQ

Auedwon

60¥0586
95+0586
0586
LG¥0GR6
PIFOLRG
18P0586
610586
0TP0S86
8/¥0G486
G6E0G86
06t0586
190586
£E0586
S HOSR6
1O¥0S86
£6E0586
L0¥0LR6
800586
£LE0586
9TH05R6
6LP0586
P6E0586
96£0586
¥Tr0sE6
L0586
£ 10586
£0F0S86
99£0586
69ETE96
6¥G1E96
0tTTESE
9661£96
1£997%6
¥2.9296
L698196

JaquinN 0

PN G SADLAIBS ||0IARd UG
PS1WI B SADLAISS YI0Uked LULIQ
PRUILE L $3D1AI9S |10IARY LUWQ
PRHWIT 9F SA0LAISG 10JARS ULIO
pajul i $3dLAS3S ||0sARd LUWD
PRAMLLT  S32IAIS [10IAR] ULIO
PaUWILT € SBOLAISS |0UAeg LULIQD
PN Zi $30LAISS [louhed LUWD
P3IMULT L S3OLAISS [lalhey LUWO
PAHWIT OF SIDLAISG HoLARY LULID
PSHLILT GE SBDIAIRS N0JAR] LD
Pa1LwI g€ $3DLAIaS jodked LW
P3IWIIT L€ $3D1AI9S [jouhed WD
P 9€ $01A025 JJouked LD
PaJILIT ¢ $a5(AI5S JloARg LUWQ
PRI g $01A18% |104ARY UWIQ
PaMLIT £F $3DLAISS J|0sARd WD
PN Zg $3D1A25 J0UARG LULIO
PRI LE $3DLAISS |]0IAY LUWD
PaULT OF SA0LAIIS J10JARd IULID
PaILIT 6T SDLAISS ||CAed LLWD
PajIWIT /T S3DLAISS ||0UAR LUWO
PRI 9T $321A13S 110UARY WD
PIIWIIT §T S3DAIRS )]0JARY LUWD
PaLILT #7 $321AIBS |I0AR LULLD
PalWI £7 $321A495 ||9JARd (UWIO
Pl 77 $301A008 N|0KEG ULIO
P |7 $33|A18S YjoukEd LULID
AW g} $3ILAISS |J0LABY LULID
palwl] §) SE0LAISS ||aIARd ULIQ
P | S30AIBS ||0ARd lULIQ
PIHWI 7 S3D1AI9S YIouAEg LUWD

PRIWILT § SADLAIRG Yj0ukEd LUWID
PaWIT @ sadialag N10IARY UWD

PaALILL) § SIS 10JARY WILID

Auedwor

F189Z96
T¥99796
0048296
IBELIBG
10/8486
BTELLBG
02/8486
PELELBE
058186
SKI./B6
6GLBLB6
¥TL8L86
BLLBLBO
168186
£ELLLBE
860.486
¥r69.86
GGE9L86
1699486
GP39/86
1¥99486
9799486
IrG9486
SB/8.86
0114186
LELSLB6
0155486
0ZrGLB6
950TSR6
1811586
7107586
8107586
0761586
SL61686
7161686

Jaqunpy o)

PONWIN £ Sa21AIAE NOJAR LUWO
PRI 7 $30LAI5 N10JARd LW
POILWIT | S83JAISS N10JAR] LUWQ
pajwr Gg sdwa 1eLnsnpu|
pajwi g sdwa] jeLnsnpu
pajwiy £g sdwa 1epsnpul
pauwL Zg sdwiaL 1euasnpu)
pailwi |g sdwa] eLnsnpy
pajlwI 08 sdwa] 1eLasnpu
pajwI 6/ sdwa 1eLsnpuy|
paWIT g7 scwia ] 1RUISNPUY
palwin /£ sdwa] yeLsnpu
pajwin 9 sdwa yeuisnpu
panwi g/ sdwa 1ewnsnpu
PAWI $£ sdwa 1eLsnpu
pajwn 7 sdwa] Jeuisnpuy
P33 Z£ SdWaL 1eLIsnpuY)
PANUNT L/ sdwia] jeLishpu)
PaIWI O£ SdwaL euIsnpu|
P2UUNT 69 sdwa | TeLIShpU|
pajuL g9 sdwa 1eLsnpu|
pajuun £9 sdwa] 1euisnpu|
Pa3wy 99 sdwa jepsnpul
P33T G9 sdWwe 1elIshpY|
pa3uNT $9 SAWSL 1RLIShpUY|
a3 €9 sdway TeLIsnpu|
paauury 79 sdway jeuIsnpu|
paun 19 sdway jeuisnpu|
paywi 09 sdwe 1eIsnpy|
PaUWIT 6G SdWa 1eLIsnpu|
pa3uu] gG sdwa) JeLIsnpu|
pajwI £ sdwa) 1euIsnpu|
P2l 96 sdiua) jeLIsnpu)
PaywI 66 sdwa 1eLnsnpuy
PajuNT #6 sdwal jeLnsnpuy

Auedwo?y

1107586
2607586
61E1586
8672586
£611586
XA
8RETILRS
ELEZ486
0172586
LT07586
6GEZGRG
167686
O1ETS8G
9577586
6802586
[Agtrastic
8971586
BLETLES
GIEZE86
G67I486
GBZZE86
TLETSBG
0BGZS86
T0L2586
6071586
BBFISBE
LPTTS86
GETISHG
9TTTG86
£1ZT586
7667586
PO9ZSRE
LLITGRE
0707586
19£7586

Jaquiny o)

paaiwy g6 sdwa) 1enasnpu)
pajuwi 76 sdway jeuisnpu|
pajwny Lg sdwa] jewisnpu)
pajwn pg sdwa 1eLIsnpu|
panwn 6t sdwa] yeuisnpul
palwi] g sdway 1euisnpu)
pajuw /p sdwa) JeLisnpuy
pajwt] 9 sdwa | jeLnsnpu|
PN g sduwa) JRUIShpUY|
pajwi # sdwa 1euisnpu|
pajwn gF sdwa 1euysnpu|
paytwi Zi sdwa L 1euisnpy|
pauwny Lk sdwa] jeuisnpu)
paywI ok sdwa jewsnpul
pajwn g¢ sdwa | yeuisnpu
pajwi g sdwaj jeusnpu)
pauwi zg sdwa] jeuIsnpu)
pauwi 9¢ sdwa) jeLnsnpuy
pawr g sdwa 1ewisnpuy|
pauwL] ¢ sdwia] yeusnpu)
pauwr £ sdway yeLsnpu
pauwi 7€ sdway yeuisnpu|
pauwy £ sdwsay yeLisnpul
pauwi Og sdway 1eusnpu
paiLlury ¢Z sdway 1eLasnpul
past] gz sdway jewnsnpul
pasiwi £Z sdwa) jepasnpu
panw 97 sdwa ) (eLsnpul
pajwi 67 sdwa L jeLnsnpuy
panwi +7 sdwa] euIsnpuy
pawi €7 sdwa) 1euIsnpuy
pajwr) 7z sdwsa] 1eussnpuy
pajuur] 1z sdwal Jeulsnpu|
pawy] 07 sdwa| jeulsnpu)
pauwirt gl sdwa) jeIsnpu)

Auedwoy



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Co Number Client Name Co Number
Centrad V61 Limited 5013058 Central F5 Limited 9186086
Centrat V53 Limited B9B4357 Central F6 Limited 9185615
Central W17 Limited 9217272 Central 7 Limited 9187272
Central B1Z Limited 53761 Central F§ Limited 185603
Centrai X5 Limited 045781 Central F9 Limited 9185711
Centrat G1 Limited 9286778 Certral G14 Limited 9290158
Centrat G10 Limited 9287029 Centrat G15 Uimited 9288160
Central 511 Limited 9285924 Central G16 Limited 9288267
Centrat G12 Limited 9287014 Centrat G17 Limited 9288134
Central G13 Limited 9287970 Central G18 Limited 9188333
Central G2 Limited 9286714 Central G19 Limited 9188561
Central G4 Limited 9286764 Central G20 Limited 9288352
Central G5 Limited 4286913 Central H1 Limited 9288513
Central GE Limited 9286954 Central H10 Limited 9288306
Central G7 Limited 5287006 Central H11 Limited 9288136
Central G& Limited 9287152 Central H12 Limited 9288341
Centrz( G9 Limited 287114 Central H13 Limited 988l
Central 82 Limited H166938 Central H14 Limited 9288402
Central B16 Limited 166479 Central H13 Limited 9188387
Central E11 Limited 9182684 Central H14 Limited 92583606
Centrat £12 Limited 9181302 Central H17 Limited 9288276
Central E13 Limited 9181064 Central H18 Limited 9288173
Central E14 Limited 9181091 Central H19 Limited 9288391
Central E15 Limited 9181128 Central H2 Limited 9288519
Centrat £16 Limited 9181175 Central H2C Limited 9248339
Central E17 Limited 9181149 Central HI1 Lirpited 9268303
Central E18 Limited F181187 Central Hd Limited 9290148
Central E19 Limited 9182814 Central H5 Limited 988299
Centrat B2 Limited 9181048 Central H6 Limited 9288268
Centrat £20 Limited 9182885 Cenvtral HY Limited 9248297
Central E3 Limited 9181094 Centrat H? Limited 9283323
Centrat E4 Limited 9181203 Central If Limited 9238377
Central £5 Limited 9181139 Central 110 Limited 9288689
Central £6 Limited 9181121 Central i11 Limited 9289438
Central E7 Limited 9181441 Central 112 Limited 9290246
Central E8 Limited 9182575 Central 113 Limited 9290237
Central £9 Limited 9182556 Central 114 Limited 9290129
Central Ft Limited 9184004 Centrat 115 Limited 9290269
Central F10 Limited 9185895 Central 12 Limited 9188371
Central F11 Limited 9185942 Central 4 Umited 288475
Central F12 Limited 9185847 Centrak 15 Limited 5288530
Central F13 Limited 9185709 Central 16 Limited 9228549
Central F14 Limited 9187168 Centrat 17 Limited 9288483
Central F13 Limited 9185965 Central 18 Limited 9288639
Central F16 Limited J187423 Central 19 Limited 9285640

Central F4 Limited 9184375 Central V3§ Limited 9174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators' Proposed Remuneration

Central CC151 Limited

Central AA253 Limited 0.39
Central GG147 Limited 2.22
Central BB44 Limited 3.16
Centrat $11 Limited 3.23
Omni Payroll Services & Limited 4.80
Central ZZ779 Limited 4.99
Central AA173 Limited 9.65
Central AA139 Limited 5.79
Central BB197 Limited 8.06
Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited 8.13
Central BB193 Limited 8.98
Central AA256 Limited 9.02
Central ZZ754 Limited 9.15
Central ZZ960 Limited 10.01
Central B20 Limited 10.48
Central Z794 Limited 11.97
Central ZZ255 Limited 12.12
Central AA150 Limited 12.81
Central BB163 Limited 15.03
Central ZZ790 Limited 15.10
Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited 15.72
Central BB194 Limited 16.74
Central GG164 Limited 16.80
Central AA124 Limited 16.85
Central ZZ785 Limited 16.90
Central BB26 Limited 17.47
Central BB37 Limited 18.34
Central ZZ177 Limited 18.60
Central 77688 Limited 19.09
Central AA316 Limited 20.03
Central BB39 Limited 22.10
Central GG122 Limited 22.38
Central BB46 Limited 22.45
Central 019 Limited 22.71
Central ZZ796 Limited 23.20
Central CC121 Limited 23.51
Central P19 Limited 23.80
Central Z7 Limited 25.36
Central ZZ154 Limited 26.12
Central CC152 Limited 26.53
Central ZZ44 Limited 26.76
Central GG204 Limited 26.76
Central BB114 Limited 26.80

Central ZZ131 Limited 28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central B5S Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central ZZ649 Limited
Central P6 Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central ZZ902Z Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central 2289 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central Z71632 Limited
Central 27210 Limited
Central 22862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central Z7564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central 22525 Limited
Central 57 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central 22640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central 27876 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central 2772 Limited
Central 22633 Limited
Central {4 Limited
Central 272942 Limited
Centrat AA314 Limited
Central $14 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96

31

3t

.95

61

32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28
41.67
44.53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.65
49.16
49.81

51

.28

52.98
9.00
9.40
9.61
9.73
9.87

10.10

10.29

10.32

10.65

10.65

10.96

1
11
1
11
1
11
"
11
11

.03
.06
.23
23
.26
.37
.46
.57
.59



Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Centrat U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AA288 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central 27965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central Ré6 Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central ZZ92 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central Z2532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
13.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19,00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central 22944 Limited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central 27664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Centrat CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Centrai ZZ95 Limited
Centrat AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central U6 Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Centrat ZZ776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central 22639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central ZZ137 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.13
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50



Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central ZZ925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central Z2175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Centrai AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limitegd
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central 72834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AAZ Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ96 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Lirmnited
Central ZZ935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central 77868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93
31.02
31.17
31.32
31.32
31.42
31.45
31.61

31.64
31.78
32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81

34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41

35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central 72824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB8Z Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ%91 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central O11 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central 27955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central 27861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central 22773 Limited
Central AA26%9 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central ZZ961 Limited
Central 72120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central 22913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central Of Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Lirmited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central 53 Limited
Central AA1B6 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central 58 Limited
Centraf CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
3%.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39%
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.94
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57



Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central 27907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central 27263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AAZ238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AAZ244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central 77930 Limited
Central ZZB5 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limnited
Central Kb Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central ZZ292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central S1 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central ZZ527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.36
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44.12
44.19
44.34
44.58
44.74
44,78
45.50
45.53
45.91
45.92
46.11
46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81
48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG%98 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central ZZ886 Limited
Central Z7819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited
Central ZZ934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central 27143 Limited
Central ZZ618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central ZZ695 Limfted
Central 27963 Limited
Central 77923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central 22569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central ZZ910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central 727956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central 56 Limited

51.30
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53,45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54,97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
53.30
55.35



Central AA283 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central ZZ523 Limited
Centrat L5 Limited
Central Z21 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central 775 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central ZZ904 Limited
Centrat ZZ900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central ZZ282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Centrat D3 Limited
Centralt Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central ZZ594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central ZZ26 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limnited
Central BB66 Limited
Central ZZ966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
55.6%
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
38.40
38.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Lentral W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited
Central Y9 Limited
Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited
Central 2Z17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited
Central C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central 27610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central ZZ66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central ZZ630 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited
Central ZZ156 Limited
Centrat ZZ908 Limited
Central ZZ2808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central ZZ542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

.02
.06
61.
.21
.28
.28
.29
.41
.43
.43
.53
A
.77
.80
.82
.90

16



Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited

Central K3 Limited
Centralt L15 limited
Centralt 22852 Limited
Central ZZ716 Limited
Central L14 limited
Central GG230 Limited
Central CC165 Limited
Central 22565 Limited
Central ZZ576 Limited
Central ZZ951 Limited
Central V66 Limited
Central C18 Limited
Central ZZ81 Limited
Central ZZ793 Limited
Central ZZ815 Limited
Central ZZ680 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited

Central ZZ207 Limited
Central BB17 Limited
Central 27622 Limited
Central K2 Limited
Central ZZ736 Limited
Central AA191 Limited
Central CC157 Limited
Central ZZ125 Limited
Central CC111 Limited
Central AA272 Limited
Central AA270 Limited
Central ZZ760 Limited
Central M3 Limited
Central AA104 Limited
Central AA130 Limited
Central ZZ592 Limited
Central AA165 Limited
Central ZZ579 Limited
Central 118 Limited
Central ZZ891 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited

Central ZZ761 Limited
Central ZZ749 Limited
Central ZZ216 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited

Central ZZ756 Limited
Central A1 Limited

Central 22562 Limited
Central 22503 Limited
Central ZZ146 Limited
Central AA219 Limited
Central ZZ111 Limited

61.96
62.09
62.17
62.30
62.47
62.52
62.53
62.59
62.80
62.91
63.03
63.04
63.04
63.15
63.27
63.50
63.50
63.85
63.86
63.87
63.93
64.01
64.10
64.28
64.51
64.57
64.61
64.76
64.77
64.86
64.97
65.03
65.05
65.09
65.17
65.43
65.48
66.10
66.29
66.72
66.86
66.95
67.14
67.28
67.38
67.57
67.58
67.99
68.09
68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central 27522 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited
Central 27841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited
Central ZZ254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central 77248 Limited
Central GG202Z Limited
Central AA151 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited
Central ZZ35 Limited
Central 22730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central 22256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central ZZ844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited
Omni Payrotl Services 56 Limited
Central ZZ821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Centrat ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AAZ50 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZB0% Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74,41
74.42



Central AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ654 Limited
Central ZZ634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central ZZ284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central 72597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ693 Limited
Central 27924 Limited
Central Z2709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central ZZ239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central 77911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BBé62 Limited
Central Oé Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AAZ60 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Centrai CC104 Limited
Central 22567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91

75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11

76.15
76.28
76.51

76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61

77.63
77.71

77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21

78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central ZZ952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central 77898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central ZZ249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA10Q9 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central ZZ545 Limited
Central ZZ652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central 22802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central 72167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central ZZ752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
30.30
30.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
81.00
81.00
81.16
81.22
81.29
81.30
81.42
81.48
81.71
82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
a5.92
85.92
85.99
86.13



Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central 22673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central ZZ247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central ZZ919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central ZZ232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payrol! Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central v46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Centrat R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
86.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
%0.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central Z2778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central 22666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central ZZ229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central ZZ97 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central 72160 Limited
Central ZZ933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central 277224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central ZZ967 Limited
Central 27245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central ZZ159% Limited
Central Z2836 Limited
Central Z2514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Central 22262 Limited

91
91
91
91
91

91
9t
91
91
91
91
91

.07
.29
.52
.54
.62
91.
91.
.69
.76
.78
.85
.88
91
.98

64
68

92.02
92.34

92

.54

92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06

93.
93.

18
31

93.46

93.

57

93.64
93.64
93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56



Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central 77201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central 22842 Limited
Central ZZ261 Limited
Central ZZ659 Limited
Central AAZ85 Limited
Central 77694 Limited
Central 77787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central ZZ838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central §5 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central ZZ2644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central 77943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central Z2866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central 22197 Limited
Central 27938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central 22959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central 27947 Limited
Central 77502 Limited
Central 72573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ7214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central ZZ858 Limited
Central AAZ43 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AAZ73 Limited
Central ZZ582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central ZZ287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central ZZ225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central ZZ612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central 27929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AAZ14 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central 2223 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759% Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central ZZ941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central ZZ574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central ZZ928 Limited
Central 22657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99
101.02
101.07
101.31
101.49
101.54
101.61
101.69
101.71
101.74
101.76
101.78
101.81
101.83
101.89
101.97
102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14



Central AA263 Limited
Central 72526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central ZZ624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central ZZ2276 Limited
Central 22936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central 22524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central 77864 Limited
Central 22228 Limited
Centrat ZZ42 Limited
Central 22946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Centrat ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Centrat M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central 22722 Limited
Centrat V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87
111.12
111.26
111.28
111.34
111.40
111.78
111.87
111.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central ZZ696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Centrat CC112 Limited
Central ZZ901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central ZZ849 Limited
Central ZZ806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central ZZ25 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Omni Payrall Services 23 Limited

Central ZZ556 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central 22252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central ZZ939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Centrai ZZ2798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central ZZ602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
12.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
13.77
113.78
113.94
114.11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.4%
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97



Central 2284 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central 77264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central ZZ954 Limited
Central ZZ&686 Limited
Central ZZ6%97 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central J6 Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central 27949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01
122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31
123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91
124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central ZZ226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central 22670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Centrat BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limfted
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Central 22139 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited

Central 27646 Limited
Central 272837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central 22742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central 22833 Limited
Central 22671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central ZZ641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central 22510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central 22220 Limited
Central 510 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA16Z Limited

Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited

Central ZZ277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited

Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited

Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited

Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.33
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73



Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central ZZ647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central Z7920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central 22513 Limited
Central 72286 Limited
Central ZZ957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central ZZ623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central 77626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central 22922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central 22945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
125.89
125.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81
129.84
129.89
129,95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
.14
.22
.23
.28
.31
.32
.41
.43
.52
.58
.85



Central ZZ969% Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central ZZ645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central 22653 Limited
Central BB6 Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central 22102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central 22272 Limited
Central 22274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central 27540 Limited
Central Z7552 Limited
Central ZZ224 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central 22289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central 2263 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81

133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21

134.31

134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91

134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21

135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01

136.06



Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central 22915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central O8 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central Z798 Limited
Central Z2692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central Né Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central 727627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central 22962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central K6 Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central ZZ926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central Z7914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central 22896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central 27242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ2677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central 22637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central 2276 Limited
Centrat GG174 Limited
Central 27603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central 512 Limited
Central ZZ964 Limited
Central ZZ698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limited
Central 22593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA313 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central 22629 Limited
Central ZZ291 Limited
Central 72678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central 72746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central ZZ599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
193.36
153.36
155.07
153.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
16B.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.8%
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28



Central 22724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central ZZ244 Limited
Central 72549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central 72918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central ZZ227 Limited
Central ZZ2643 Limited
Central ZZ222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61

209.09
216.01

216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.5%
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41

225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21

233.22
234.19
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244.88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central ZZ903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omnt Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central 22572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central 27203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central 27241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Centrat AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central 27126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central ZZ199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central Bé Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ2151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central 27625 Limited
Central 22642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311,99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15



Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central 27699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central ZZ235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limnited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited

Industrial Temps 45 Limited

Central ZZ93 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Centrai GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central ZZ269 Limited

Industrial Temps 61 Limited

Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited

Industrial Temps 74 Limited

Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central 77259 Limited

Omni Payrotl Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444.23
449,80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central 22543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central 2756 Limited
Central Z2559 Limited
Central Z2Z533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central ZZ243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AAZ84 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central 72684 Limited
Central 7290 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central ZZ953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

Industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Central AA1BO Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central v44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52



Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited

Central Wé Limited

Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited

Central AAZ57 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central D6 Limited

Central Z6 Limited

Central 27240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited

Central D8 Limited

Central ZZ656 Limited
Central ZZ596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited

Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited
Centrat w3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Centrat GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61

624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91

674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31
742,12
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AA5 Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ2231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited

Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central ZZ940 Limited
Central GGZ27 Limited
Central 2299 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central C6 Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71



industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industriat Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industriat Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services ¢ Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GGI89 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central 22932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB10C Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Centrat 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



Industrial Temps 9 Limited
Central B7 Limited
Central GG112 Limited

Live Companies Total

2,303.00
2,356.74
1,242.42

410,541.70



LRSS T o301
L]
BEIrL'EL nUBWSSINGSY
59°07F'rI9 LR ]
£498¢ SE'OLY b 20908} [T o7 0C"628"3EL | OT'64L 1T [T 0'0LE 057 OL'EZROvE | ov ey SY66iTA5T | S5°WRE
670V S21p9'eY sL'98 SLUNTY Sy 00'$P [y OBLE 4 00°015"L 5L¢ 00°Srb'S 05
94968 L IAET gt 50°606°8 oP'Ed LA SUof9'0rl | 16969 ooy st Dre0i'sET | SiSiy SHIGE'SY? | 56T9EL
a5k 0'¥gs 0571 00IzE o 00'¢9% 4]
6LELE oo'3LE's D8 on'sL0's as°ze 0°ETTE 05'%
3 31ei0) sInoy 3oL [y 310, samoy 3oL SITO0R o) [ smop 7may [ 20N sinoM
F L] HOLVALSINGYDY YIOVNYW
30YVHIAY Tvi0l ONwED A4V1S ¥3K10 HOLVULISININGY WOINTS ANYLSISSY HITENVW ¥INLuvd

Bupinday

USHRBN UL ‘UBIROSIALPY RIS
ABnEAS § o

WU uteddy uo sdats

uapdlaveg

LI0Z 19QWaAON b 03 9107 4390330 § Poliad ayl Joj aqenijddy satey puwe padieys awi] jo Alwwng

uonepinbiT AJRJUNICA SIONPBID Ut e - saluedwod SN0 §A'L B PRI LY [RAUa)

¥ xjpuaddy



Rule 14.4

Insalvency {England

and Wales) Rules

1016
Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Central At Limited & 1,795 other companies
Together (“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Ligquidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual

company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resclution: 5 October 2016

1

Name of creditor
{If a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

Address of creditor inciuding email address for
correspondence,

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax at the above date.

{f amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

Particulars of how and when debt incurred.
{If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form).

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

Provide details of any documents by reference
to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liguidator may calt for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing {if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liguidators, Shane Crooks & Malcolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1l 7EU,




